
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

No. 
40 
30 
08 
71 

111 
5 

86 
88 
50 
51 
18 
80 

128 
91 

186 
14 
22 
07 
11 
17 
02 

141 
9 

181 
04 
21 

189 
69 

133 
7 

56 
53 
29 
24 

Class 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
SM 
SM 
T4 
SM 
T4 
T4 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 
T3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T3 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec
B-Spec
B-Spec
T4 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
4 
5 
6 
7 
6 
8 
9 
3 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
4 

19 
20 
1 
2 
3 
7 

Name 
Antonio Suppa 
Travis Washay 
Brian Reilly 
Jared Lendrum 
Jonathan Goring 
Ralle Rookey 
Tim Mullen 
Nick Leverone 
Stephen Blethen 
Raymond Blethen 
Evan Karl 
Richard Astacio 
John Raudat 
Nathan Saxon 
Peter A.J. Tonelli 
Amy Mills 
Matthew Morin 
Philip Cunningham
Rick Bennett 
Whitfield Gregg 
Pratt Tanner 
Keith Knickerbocke
Mark Donato 
Marc Ulan 
Matthew Chimbolo
Marshall Stocker 
Gary Rose 
Darrel Stein 
Rebecca Harvey 
George Roger New
David Oliveira 
Edward Werry 
William Dergosits 
Maclin Norray 

Best Tm 
1:20.501 
1:21.235 
1:22.091 
1:22.452 
1:22.698 
1:22.838 
1:22.856 
1:22.887 
1:22.924 
1:23.037 
1:23.044 
1:23.084 
1:23.118 
1:23.276 
1:23.620 
1:23.717 
1:23.917 
1:23.995 
1:24.009 
1:24.357 
1:24.485 
1:24.777 
1:25.510 
1:25.534 
1:25.661 
1:25.700 
1:25.954 
1:26.393 
1:27.113 
1:27.526 
1:27.854 
1:32.331 
1:32.370 
1:32.518 

In Lap 
7 
8 
3 
9 
9 

11 
8 
4 
3 
6 
8 
5 
5 
9 
5 
5 
6 
5 
8 
4 
6 

10 
2 
5 

10 
5 
6 

10 
5 
9 
8 
5 
9 
3 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
TVR 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NER 
NER 
NER 
SJR 
MHR 
NYR 

Member_ID
457068 
160337 
499928 
339116 
328939 
437290 
289989 
200602 
270387 
270386 
347629 
465698 
460476 
543099 
167722 
360169 
516983 
489581 
363833 
360035 
492157 
460238 
526919 
423551 
468047 
527779 
322331-1 
351373 
486416 
472498 
432960 
418073 
431768 
523218 

Make-Model 
BMW M3/BLACK 
Volkswagen Golf G
Mazda RX-8/silver 
Subaru BRZ/Black 
Mazda Miata/Black/
Mazda Miata/Red 
Mazda RX8/Blue/O
Mazda Miata/Blue/
Mazda RX-8/Blue/G
Mazda RX8/Blue/Ye
Mazda Miata/Orang
Mazda Spec Miata/
Mazda Miata/White
Mazda Miata/Blue/
Toyota GT86/DkBlu
Mazda Miata/Black/
Mazda Miata/Blue a
Ford Mustang/Whit
Mazda Miata/Red/b
Mazda Miata/Black 
Mazda Miata/white
Mazda Miata/black 
Mazda Miata/Blue/
Mazda Miata/white
Mazda Miata/White
Mazda Miata/Green
Mazda Miata/Silver
Mazda Miata gmx-5
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Mini Cooper/White/
Honda Fit/Orange 
Mazda 2/Green 
Subaru Impreza/W

Sponsor 
Woodwinds/Chef S
Indian Summer Ra
Acoustic Blueprint 
North Country Sub
Jonathan Goring M
Rossini Racing Prod
KONI / RST Perfor
Flatout Motorsport
KONI / RST Perfor
KONI / RST Perfor
BK Motorsports / R
Astacio Plumbing 
Canoga Wealth Ma
Flatout Motorsport
Westboro Toyota 
Flatout Motorsport
Otr racing 
Lethal Hands Racin

Flatout Motorsport
Thanks Dad Racing
Knickerbocker by D

Goodman Gluten F
One Good Pear Ra

Road Rebels 
Newkirk Enterprise
G.A.B.B. Racing / M
Maximum Attack M
North Country Sub
Black Sheep Honey

Hometown 
Madison CT 
Milford CT 
Norwalk CT 
Queensbury NY
Norfolk CT 
Suffield CT 
Boston MA 
Mendon MA 
Allanstown NH 
Londonderry N
Ballston Lake N
Stamford CT 
Chester CT 
Wakefield RI 
Westborough M
Bellevue WA 
North Windham
Athens AL 
Farmington CT
Bellevue WA 
Weston MA 
Ivoryton CT 
Weston MA 
East Berlin CT 
Madison CT 
Hanover MA 
Bedford MA 
Allentown PA 
Acton MA 
Lakeville Ct 
Moosup CT 
West Deptford 
Berne NY 
Berne NY 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 09:25, Time Final 09:55 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:19:03 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:02:34 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 09:00 AM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

No. 
40 
71 
51 
08 
50 

111 
5 

69 
18 
80 
11 
14 
22 
02 
95 

141 
181 
04 
07 
24 

189 
30 
56 

133 
29 
53 
91 
86 
7 
9 

17 
21 
30 
88 

Class 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T4 
SM 
SM 
T3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T3 
T4 
SM 
B-Spec
B-Spec
SM 
B-Spec
B-Spec
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T3 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
4 
9 

10 
11 
4 
5 

12 
1 
2 

13 
3 
4 

14 
6 

15 
16 
17 
18 
5 

19 

Name 
Antonio Suppa 
Jared Lendrum 
Raymond Blethen 
Brian Reilly 
Stephen Blethen 
Jonathan Goring 
Ralle Rookey 
Darrel Stein 
Evan Karl 
Richard Astacio 
Rick Bennett 
Amy Mills 
Matthew Morin 
Pratt Tanner 
Ken Payson 
Keith Knickerbocke
Marc Ulan 
Matthew Chimbolo
Philip Cunningham
Maclin Norray 
Gary Rose 
Travis Washay 
David Oliveira 
Rebecca Harvey 
William Dergosits 
Edward Werry 
Nathan Saxon 
Tim Mullen 
George Roger New
Mark Donato 
Whitfield Gregg 
Marshall Stocker 
Travis Washay 
Nick Leverone 

Best Tm 
1:20.991 
1:21.505 
1:21.798 
1:22.517 
1:22.832 
1:23.198 
1:23.209 
1:23.359 
1:23.432 
1:23.519 
1:23.831 
1:23.863 
1:23.939 
1:24.510 
1:24.546 
1:24.746 
1:25.727 
1:25.813 
1:25.867 
1:26.087 
1:26.541 
1:26.911 
1:27.625 
1:29.088 
1:32.550 
1:32.916 
1:38.174 

59:59.999 
59:59.999 

In Lap 
5 
2 
6 
8 

10 
2 
3 

14 
7 
6 
6 
8 
6 
6 
9 
8 

11 
5 
7 

10 
6 
4 
6 
4 
9 
3 
1 
6 
8 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
TVR 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
SJR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Member_ID
457068 
339116 
270386 
499928 
270387 
328939 
437290 
351373 
347629 
465698 
363833 
360169 
516983 
492157 
24928 
460238 
423551 
468047 
489581 
523218 
322331-1 
160337 
432960 
486416 
431768 
418073 
543099 
289989 
472498 
526919 
360035 
527779 
160337 
200602 

Make-Model 
BMW M3/BLACK 
Subaru BRZ/Black 
Mazda RX8/Blue/Ye
Mazda RX-8/silver 
Mazda RX-8/Blue/G
Mazda Miata/Black/
Mazda Miata/Red 
Mazda Miata gmx-5
Mazda Miata/Orang
Mazda Spec Miata/
Mazda Miata/Red/b
Mazda Miata/Black/
Mazda Miata/Blue a
Mazda Miata/white
Mazda Miata/red 
Mazda Miata/black 
Mazda Miata/white
Mazda Miata/White
Ford Mustang/Whit
Subaru Impreza/W
Mazda Miata/Silver
Mini cooper/diamo
Mini Cooper/White/
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda 2/Green 
Honda Fit/Orange 
Mazda Miata/Blue/
Mazda RX8/Blue/O
Mazda Miata/Black 
Mazda Miata/Blue/
Mazda Miata/Black 
Mazda Miata/Green
Volkswagen Golf G
Mazda Miata/Blue/

Sponsor 
Woodwinds/Chef S
North Country Sub
KONI / RST Perfor
Acoustic Blueprint 
KONI / RST Perfor
Jonathan Goring M
Rossini Racing Prod

BK Motorsports / R
Astacio Plumbing 

Flatout Motorsport
Otr racing 
Thanks Dad Racing
Hoosier  Red Line O
Knickerbocker by D

Goodman Gluten F
Lethal Hands Racin
Black Sheep Honey

Indian Summer Ra
G.A.B.B. Racing / M
Road Rebels 
North Country Sub
Maximum Attack M
Flatout Motorsport
KONI / RST Perfor
Newkirk Enterprise

Flatout Motorsport
One Good Pear Ra
Indian Summer Ra
Flatout Motorsport

Hometown 
Madison CT 
Queensbury NY
Londonderry N
Norwalk CT 
Allanstown NH 
Norfolk CT 
Suffield CT 
Allentown PA 
Ballston Lake N
Stamford CT 
Farmington CT
Bellevue WA 
North Windham
Weston MA 
Rutland MA 
Ivoryton CT 
East Berlin CT 
Madison CT 
Athens AL 
Berne NY 
Bedford MA 
Milford CT 
Moosup CT 
Acton MA 
Berne NY 
West Deptford 
Wakefield RI 
Boston MA 
Lakeville Ct 
Weston MA 
Bellevue WA 
Hanover MA 
Milford CT 
Mendon MA 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 11:45, Time Final 12:15 
Car #7 times invalidated due to loss of control in yellow flag zone per GCR 6.1.1.B 
Car #86 times invalidated due to pass under yellow per GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:22:02 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

Cars #7 and #86 times invalidated for yellow flag infractions per 
GCR 6.1.1.B

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 11:12:55 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 11:25 AM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 
35 
36 

No. 
128 
186 

Class 
SM 
T4 

PIC 
20 
7 

Name 
John Raudat 
Peter A.J. Tonelli 

Best Tm In Lap 
0 
0 

Region 
NER 
NER 

Member_ID
460476 
167722 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata/White
Toyota GT86/DkBlu

Sponsor 
Canoga Wealth Ma
Westboro Toyota 

Hometown 
Chester CT 
Westborough M

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 11:45, Time Final 12:15 
Car #7 times invalidated due to loss of control in yellow flag zone per GCR 6.1.1.B 
Car #86 times invalidated due to pass under yellow per GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:22:02 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

Cars #7 and #86 times invalidated for yellow flag infractions per 
GCR 6.1.1.B

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 11:12:55 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 11:25 AM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
40 
71 
51 
08 
71 
50 
86 
69 

186 
07 
95 
24 

Class 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T4 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

4 

7 

8 

Name 

Antonio Suppa 

Jared Lendrum 

Raymond Blethen 

Brian Reilly 

Jared Lendrum 

Stephen Blethen 

Tim Mullen 

Darrel Stein 

Peter A.J. Tonelli 

Philip Cunningham 

Ken Payson 

Maclin Norray 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.501 

1:21.505 

1:21.798 

1:22.091 

1:22.452 

1:22.832 

1:22.856 

1:23.359 

1:23.620 

1:23.995 

1:24.546 

1:26.087 

In Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:20.991 

1:21.673 

1:22.279 

1:22.517 

1:22.535 

1:22.939 

1:23.249 

1:24.309 

1:24.149 

1:24.510 

1:24.589 

1:26.312 

2nd Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Sponsor 

Woodwinds/Chef Silvio's/India

North Country Subaru  Queen

KONI / RST Performance Rac

Acoustic Blueprint 

North Country Subaru  Queen

KONI / RST Performance Rac

KONI / RST Performance Rac

Westboro Toyota 

Lethal Hands Racing/CRG Glo

Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigoli/G

Black Sheep Honey co 

Make-Model 

BMW M3/BLACK 

Subaru BRZ/Black 

Mazda RX8/Blue/Ye

Mazda RX-8/silver 

Subaru BRZ/Black 

Mazda RX-8/Blue/G

Mazda RX8/Blue/O

Mazda Miata gmx-5

Toyota GT86/DkBlu

Ford Mustang/Whit

Mazda Miata/red 

Subaru Impreza/W

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:23:28 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

l h

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Race 1 Grid 01 (T4+T3) 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
111 

5 
88 
18 
80 

128 
91 
14 
11 
22 
17 
02 

141 
9 

181 
04 
21 

189 
30 

133 
7 

56 
53 
29 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

19 

20 

2 

3 

4 

Name 

Jonathan Goring 

Ralle Rookey 

Nick Leverone 

Evan Karl 

Richard Astacio 

John Raudat 

Nathan Saxon 

Amy Mills 

Rick Bennett 

Matthew Morin 

Whitfield Gregg 

Pratt Tanner 

Keith Knickerbocker 

Mark Donato 

Marc Ulan 

Matthew Chimbolo 

Marshall Stocker 

Gary Rose 

Travis Washay 

Rebecca Harvey 

George Roger Newkirk 

David Oliveira 

Edward Werry 

William Dergosits 

Overall BestTm 

1:22.698 

1:22.838 

1:22.887 

1:23.044 

1:23.084 

1:23.118 

1:23.276 

1:23.717 

1:23.831 

1:23.917 

1:24.357 

1:24.485 

1:24.746 

1:25.510 

1:25.534 

1:25.661 

1:25.700 

1:25.954 

1:26.911 

1:27.113 

1:27.526 

1:27.625 

1:32.331 

1:32.370 

In Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:22.745 

1:22.928 

1:23.014 

1:23.166 

1:23.097 

1:23.123 

1:23.684 

1:23.791 

1:23.911 

1:23.939 

1:24.731 

1:24.510 

1:24.793 

1:25.679 

1:25.727 

1:25.676 

1:25.983 

1:26.541 

1:27.155 

1:27.803 

1:26.784 

1:27.807 

1:32.448 

1:32.550 

2nd Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Sponsor 

Jonathan Goring Motorsports 

Rossini Racing Products  Nort

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

BK Motorsports / Rossini Raci

Astacio Plumbing 

Canoga Wealth Management 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Otr racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Thanks Dad Racing 

Knickerbocker by Design 

Goodman Gluten Free Bakery

One Good Pear Racing 

Indian Summer Racing/North

Road Rebels 

Newkirk Enterprises and Ives 

G.A.B.B. Racing / MINIUSA.CO

Maximum Attack Motorsports

North Country Subaru 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata/Black/

Mazda Miata/Red 

Mazda Miata/Blue/B

Mazda Miata/Orang

Mazda Spec Miata/

Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/Blue/B

Mazda Miata/Black/

Mazda Miata/Red/b

Mazda Miata/Blue a

Mazda Miata/Black 

Mazda Miata/white/

Mazda Miata/black 

Mazda Miata/Blue/B

Mazda Miata/white/

Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/Green

Mazda Miata/Silver/

Mini cooper/diamon

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Black 

Mini Cooper/White/

Honda Fit/Orange 

Mazda 2/Green 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:23:57 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 
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New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Race 1 Grid 02 (SM+BSPEC) 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
40 
71 
08 
50 
95 
07 

186 
69 
24 

111 
5 

18 
88 

128 
80 
91 
22 
14 
17 
04 

181 
9 

21 
141 
189 

7 
30 
56 

133 
53 
29 
11 
02 

30 
86 
71 

Class 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 

T3 
T4 
T3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
3 
7 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1 
2 

18 
3 
4 

19 
20 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Raymond Blethen 
Antonio Suppa 
Jared Lendrum 
Brian Reilly 
Stephen Blethen 
Ken Payson 
Philip Cunningham 
Peter A.J. Tonelli 
Darrel Stein 
Maclin Norray 
Jonathan Goring 
Ralle Rookey 
Evan Karl 
Nick Leverone 
John Raudat 
Richard Astacio 
Nathan Saxon 
Matthew Morin 
Amy Mills 
Whitfield Gregg 
Matthew Chimbolo 
Marc Ulan 
Mark Donato 
Marshall Stocker 
Keith Knickerbocker 
Gary Rose 
George Roger Newkirk 
Travis Washay 
David Oliveira 
Rebecca Harvey 
Edward Werry 
William Dergosits 
Rick Bennett 
Pratt Tanner 

Travis Washay 
Tim Mullen 
Jared Lendrum 

Region
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
TVR 
NER 
PHL 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
SJR 
MHR 
NER 
NER 

NER 
NER 
MHR 

Member_ID
270386 
457068 
339116 
499928 
270387 
24928 
489581 
167722 
351373 
523218 
328939 
437290 
347629 
200602 
460476 
465698 
543099 
516983 
360169 
360035 
468047 
423551 
526919 
527779 
460238 
322331-1 
472498 
160337 
432960 
486416 
418073 
431768 
363833 
492157 

160337 
289989 
339116 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
8 

Diff 

1.155 
2.063 
4.698 

12.262 
20.343 
21.208 
23.459 
14.094 
35.177 

1:17.898 
1:18.490 
1:19.259 
1:26.998 
1:28.063 
1:28.549 
1:30.081 
1:30.698 
1:34.688 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:21.892 
1:21.471 
1:22.202 
1:22.562 
1:23.151 
1:25.139 
1:25.994 
1:23.724 
1:23.236 
1:26.167 
1:22.765 
1:22.942 
1:23.075 
1:23.092 
1:23.103 
1:23.623 
1:24.267 
1:24.585 
1:24.497 
1:25.116 
1:25.855 
1:25.901 
1:25.740 
1:25.903 
1:24.541 
1:26.939 
1:26.773 
1:27.240 
1:27.406 
1:27.490 
1:30.596 
1:32.577 
1:24.450 
1:25.531 

Make-Model 
Mazda RX8/Blue/Yellow 
BMW M3/BLACK 
Subaru BRZ/Black 
Mazda RX-8/silver 
Mazda RX-8/Blue/Green 
Mazda Miata/red 
Ford Mustang/White 
Toyota GT86/DkBlue 
Mazda Miata gmx-5/white 
Subaru Impreza/White/Yello
Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Red 
Mazda Miata/Orange/black 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Ora
Mazda Miata/White 
Mazda Spec Miata/Grey 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Ora
Mazda Miata/Blue and yello
Mazda Miata/Black/Pink/ 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Mazda Miata/White Blue Re
Mazda Miata/white/blue 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Ora
Mazda Miata/Green/Black 
Mazda Miata/black 
Mazda Miata/Silver/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Black and blue
Mini cooper/diamond black 
Mini Cooper/White/Black 
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Honda Fit/Orange 
Mazda 2/Green 
Mazda Miata/Red/black 
Mazda Miata/white/blue 

Volkswagen Golf GTI/red or
Mazda RX8/Blue/Orange 
Subaru BRZ/Black 

Sponsor 
KONI / RST Performance Ra
Woodwinds/Chef Silvio's/Ind
North Country Subaru  Quee
Acoustic Blueprint 
KONI / RST Performance Ra
Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigoli/
Lethal Hands Racing/CRG Gl
Westboro Toyota 

Black Sheep Honey co 
Jonathan Goring Motorsport
Rossini Racing Products  No
BK Motorsports / Rossini Rac
Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 
Canoga Wealth Managemen
Astacio Plumbing 
Flatout Motorsports 
Otr racing 
Flatout Motorsports 
Flatout Motorsports 
Goodman Gluten Free Baker

One Good Pear Racing 
Knickerbocker by Design 

Newkirk Enterprises and Ive
Indian Summer Racing/Nort
G.A.B.B. Racing / MINIUSA.C
Road Rebels 
Maximum Attack Motorsport
North Country Subaru 

Thanks Dad Racing 

Indian Summer Racing 
KONI / RST Performance Ra
North Country Subaru  Quee

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:27.240) for B-Spec by Travis Washay. 
Time Prov 15:45, Time Final 16:45 
Car #69 penalized 3 positions in class for pass under yellow per GCR 6.1.1.B  
Total Race Time 19min 20sec 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:24:33 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
1.155 

Avg. Speed 
68.920 

Best Lap Tm 
1:21.471 

Best Speed 
75.119 

Best Lap by 
40 - Antonio Suppa 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Race 1 #19-M-6165 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:21:47 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 03:10 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
40 
30 
71 
51 
08 
50 
86 
69 

186 
07 
95 
24 

Class 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

Name 

Antonio Suppa 

Travis Washay 

Jared Lendrum 

Raymond Blethen 

Brian Reilly 

Stephen Blethen 

Tim Mullen 

Darrel Stein 

Peter A.J. Tonelli 

Philip Cunningham 

Ken Payson 

Maclin Norray 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.501 

1:21.235 

1:21.505 

1:21.798 

1:22.091 

1:22.832 

1:22.856 

1:23.236 

1:23.620 

1:23.995 

1:24.546 

1:26.087 

In Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:20.991 

1:21.418 

1:21.673 

1:21.892 

1:22.517 

1:22.939 

1:23.249 

1:23.531 

1:23.724 

1:24.510 

1:24.589 

1:26.167 

2nd Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Sponsor 

Woodwinds/Chef Silvio's/India

Indian Summer Racing 

North Country Subaru  Queen

KONI / RST Performance Rac

Acoustic Blueprint 

KONI / RST Performance Rac

KONI / RST Performance Rac

Westboro Toyota 

Lethal Hands Racing/CRG Glo

Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigoli/G

Black Sheep Honey co 

Make-Model 

BMW M3/BLACK 

Volkswagen Golf GT

Subaru BRZ/Black 

Mazda RX8/Blue/Ye

Mazda RX-8/silver 

Mazda RX-8/Blue/G

Mazda RX8/Blue/O

Mazda Miata gmx-5

Toyota GT86/DkBlu

Ford Mustang/Whit

Mazda Miata/red 

Subaru Impreza/W

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:26:32 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 
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New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Race 2 Grid 01 (T4+T3) 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
111 

5 
88 
18 
80 

128 
91 
14 
11 
22 
17 
02 

141 
9 

181 
04 
21 

189 
7 

133 
56 
53 
29 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

1 

2 

3 

Name 

Jonathan Goring 

Ralle Rookey 

Nick Leverone 

Evan Karl 

Richard Astacio 

John Raudat 

Nathan Saxon 

Amy Mills 

Rick Bennett 

Matthew Morin 

Whitfield Gregg 

Pratt Tanner 

Keith Knickerbocker 

Mark Donato 

Marc Ulan 

Matthew Chimbolo 

Marshall Stocker 

Gary Rose 

George Roger Newkirk 

Rebecca Harvey 

David Oliveira 

Edward Werry 

William Dergosits 

Overall BestTm 

1:22.698 

1:22.838 

1:22.887 

1:23.044 

1:23.084 

1:23.103 

1:23.276 

1:23.717 

1:23.831 

1:23.917 

1:24.357 

1:24.485 

1:24.541 

1:25.510 

1:25.534 

1:25.661 

1:25.700 

1:25.954 

1:26.773 

1:27.113 

1:27.406 

1:30.596 

1:32.370 

In Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:22.745 

1:22.928 

1:23.014 

1:23.075 

1:23.097 

1:23.123 

1:23.684 

1:23.791 

1:23.911 

1:23.939 

1:24.731 

1:24.510 

1:24.793 

1:25.679 

1:25.727 

1:25.676 

1:25.903 

1:26.541 

1:26.784 

1:27.490 

1:27.700 

1:31.848 

1:32.550 

2nd Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Sponsor 

Jonathan Goring Motorsports 

Rossini Racing Products  Nort

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

BK Motorsports / Rossini Raci

Astacio Plumbing 

Canoga Wealth Management 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Otr racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Thanks Dad Racing 

Knickerbocker by Design 

Goodman Gluten Free Bakery

One Good Pear Racing 

Newkirk Enterprises and Ives 

Road Rebels 

G.A.B.B. Racing / MINIUSA.CO

Maximum Attack Motorsports

North Country Subaru 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata/Black/

Mazda Miata/Red 

Mazda Miata/Blue/B

Mazda Miata/Orang

Mazda Spec Miata/

Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/Blue/B

Mazda Miata/Black/

Mazda Miata/Red/b

Mazda Miata/Blue a

Mazda Miata/Black 

Mazda Miata/white/

Mazda Miata/black 

Mazda Miata/Blue/B

Mazda Miata/white/

Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/Green

Mazda Miata/Silver/

Mazda Miata/Black 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Mini Cooper/White/

Honda Fit/Orange 

Mazda 2/Green 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:26:58 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 
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New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Race 2 Grid 02 (SM+BSPEC) 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
40 
30 
08 
71 
86 
51 

111 
5 

88 
18 
07 

128 
69 
11 
91 
22 

141 
17 
24 
04 
9 

21 
181 

7 
189 
56 
53 
29 

133 
50 

186 
95 

30 
02 
14 
80 
71 

Class 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T4 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T3 
SM 
T3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
T4 
T4 
T4 

B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T4 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
4 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 
2 
3 

17 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Antonio Suppa 
Travis Washay 
Brian Reilly 
Jared Lendrum 
Tim Mullen 
Raymond Blethen 
Jonathan Goring 
Ralle Rookey 
Nick Leverone 
Evan Karl 
Philip Cunningham 
John Raudat 
Darrel Stein 
Rick Bennett 
Nathan Saxon 
Matthew Morin 
Keith Knickerbocker 
Whitfield Gregg 
Maclin Norray 
Matthew Chimbolo 
Mark Donato 
Marshall Stocker 
Marc Ulan 
George Roger Newkirk 
Gary Rose 
David Oliveira 
Edward Werry 
William Dergosits 
Rebecca Harvey 
Stephen Blethen 
Peter A.J. Tonelli 
Ken Payson 

Travis Washay 
Pratt Tanner 
Amy Mills 
Richard Astacio 
Jared Lendrum 

Region
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
TVR 
NER 
PHL 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
SJR 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
MHR 

Member_ID
457068 
160337 
499928 
339116 
289989 
270386 
328939 
437290 
200602 
347629 
489581 
460476 
351373 
363833 
543099 
516983 
460238 
360035 
523218 
468047 
526919 
527779 
423551 
472498 
322331-1 
432960 
418073 
431768 
486416 
270387 
167722 
24928 

160337 
492157 
360169 
465698 
339116 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
24 
24 
22 
16 
10 
2 

Diff 

0.485 
1.048 
5.118 

14.740 
15.467 
51.077 
54.712 

1:06.813 
1:10.458 
1:11.697 
1:16.408 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

11 Laps 
17 Laps 
25 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:22.277 
1:22.174 
1:22.814 
1:22.298 
1:22.968 
1:22.576 
1:23.042 
1:22.961 
1:23.163 
1:23.151 
1:24.001 
1:23.499 
1:23.501 
1:24.282 
1:24.244 
1:24.281 
1:24.931 
1:25.049 
1:26.627 
1:25.405 
1:25.525 
1:25.721 
1:25.413 
1:25.443 
1:26.797 
1:27.911 
1:30.787 
1:31.570 
1:27.353 
1:22.856 
1:24.054 
1:32.191 

Make-Model 
BMW M3/BLACK 
Volkswagen Golf GTI/red or
Mazda RX-8/silver 
Subaru BRZ/Black 
Mazda RX8/Blue/Orange 
Mazda RX8/Blue/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Red 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Ora
Mazda Miata/Orange/black 
Ford Mustang/White 
Mazda Miata/White 
Mazda Miata gmx-5/white 
Mazda Miata/Red/black 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Ora
Mazda Miata/Blue and yello
Mazda Miata/black 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Subaru Impreza/White/Yello
Mazda Miata/White Blue Re
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Ora
Mazda Miata/Green/Black 
Mazda Miata/white/blue 
Mazda Miata/Black and blue
Mazda Miata/Silver/Yellow 
Mini Cooper/White/Black 
Honda Fit/Orange 
Mazda 2/Green 
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda RX-8/Blue/Green 
Toyota GT86/DkBlue 
Mazda Miata/red 

Mini cooper/diamond black 
Mazda Miata/white/blue 
Mazda Miata/Black/Pink/ 
Mazda Spec Miata/Grey 
Subaru BRZ/Black 

Sponsor 
Woodwinds/Chef Silvio's/Ind
Indian Summer Racing 
Acoustic Blueprint 
North Country Subaru  Quee
KONI / RST Performance Ra
KONI / RST Performance Ra
Jonathan Goring Motorsport
Rossini Racing Products  No
Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 
BK Motorsports / Rossini Rac
Lethal Hands Racing/CRG Gl
Canoga Wealth Managemen

Flatout Motorsports 
Otr racing 
Knickerbocker by Design 
Flatout Motorsports 
Black Sheep Honey co 
Goodman Gluten Free Baker

One Good Pear Racing 

Newkirk Enterprises and Ive

G.A.B.B. Racing / MINIUSA.C
Maximum Attack Motorsport
North Country Subaru 
Road Rebels 
KONI / RST Performance Ra
Westboro Toyota 
Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigoli/

Indian Summer Racing/Nort
Thanks Dad Racing 
Flatout Motorsports 
Astacio Plumbing 
North Country Subaru  Quee

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 39min 02 sec 
Time Prov 13:30, Time Final 17:10 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:27:28 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
0.485 

Avg. Speed 
73.225 

Best Lap Tm 
1:22.174 

Best Speed 
74.476 

Best Lap by 
30 - Travis Washay 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Race 2 #19-M-6165 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 12:40:56 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/14/2019 12:30 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
20 
22 
11 
66 
69 
8 

33 
9 

25 
10 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Name 
Steve Owens 
Lee McNeish 
Thomas Riley 
Bill Watts 
Donnie Steele 
David Ferguson 
Mark Peyser 
Gary Vizioli 
Mark Saviet 
Doug Garrison 

Best Tm 
1:17.950 
1:18.206 
1:18.646 
1:18.681 
1:18.971 
1:19.605 
1:19.682 
1:19.710 
1:19.997 
1:20.002 

In Lap 
7 
5 
4 

12 
4 
5 
6 

11 
9 
5 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
MHR 

Member_ID
351754 
283172 
323160_1 
320717 
525185 
277250_1 
177604_1 
399261 
48669_1 
193596_1 

Make-Model 
SCCA SRF/Yellow/B
SCCA SRF 3/Red 
SCCA Enterprises s
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises s
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S

Sponsor 
Finish Line Product

Trac Consulting 
Dell EMC 

Motion Dynamics  

Professional Auto 
DADDYLUBE - 'Ser
Garrison Motorspo

Hometown 
Hudson NH 
Southbury CT 
New Fairfield C
Harvard MA 
Sandwich MA 
Averill Park NY 
Easton CT 
Vernon NJ 
Sutton MA 
Hudson NY 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 09:45, Time Final 10:15 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:29:06 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SRF3 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:22:42 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 09:20 AM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
20 
22 
11 
66 
69 
8 
9 

10 
33 
25 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Name 
Steve Owens 
Lee McNeish 
Thomas Riley 
Bill Watts 
Donnie Steele 
David Ferguson 
Gary Vizioli 
Doug Garrison 
Mark Peyser 
Mark Saviet 

Best Tm 
1:18.431 
1:18.541 
1:18.782 
1:18.878 
1:19.479 
1:19.550 
1:19.701 
1:19.709 
1:20.084 
1:20.306 

In Lap 
5 

12 
6 
9 
3 
8 

13 
13 
3 

12 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NNJ 
MHR 
NER 
NER 

Member_ID
351754 
283172 
323160_1 
320717 
525185 
277250_1 
399261 
193596_1 
177604_1 
48669_1 

Make-Model 
SCCA SRF/Yellow/B
SCCA SRF 3/Red 
SCCA Enterprises s
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises s
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S

Sponsor 
Finish Line Product

Trac Consulting 
Dell EMC 

Motion Dynamics  
Professional Auto 
Garrison Motorspo

DADDYLUBE - 'Ser

Hometown 
Hudson NH 
Southbury CT 
New Fairfield C
Harvard MA 
Sandwich MA 
Averill Park NY 
Vernon NJ 
Hudson NY 
Easton CT 
Sutton MA 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 12:00, Time Final 12:50 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:30:29 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SRF3 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 11:39:06 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 11:55 AM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
20 
22 
11 
66 
69 
8 

33 
9 

10 
25 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Name 

Steve Owens 

Lee McNeish 

Thomas Riley 

Bill Watts 

Donnie Steele 

David Ferguson 

Mark Peyser 

Gary Vizioli 

Doug Garrison 

Mark Saviet 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.950 

1:18.206 

1:18.646 

1:18.681 

1:18.971 

1:19.550 

1:19.682 

1:19.701 

1:19.709 

1:19.997 

In Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:18.011 

1:18.410 

1:18.782 

1:18.850 

1:19.479 

1:19.589 

1:19.804 

1:19.759 

1:20.097 

1:20.306 

2nd Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Sponsor 

Finish Line Product Developm

Trac Consulting 

Dell EMC 

Motion Dynamics  Vanadium 

Professional Auto 

Garrison Motorsports 

DADDYLUBE - 'Service While 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF/Yellow/B

SCCA SRF 3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises s

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises s

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:30:55 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SRF3 

Race 1 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
11 
66 
20 
69 
9 

22 
10 
33 
25 
8 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Name 
Thomas Riley 
Bill Watts 
Steve Owens 
Donnie Steele 
Gary Vizioli 
Lee McNeish 
Doug Garrison 
Mark Peyser 
Mark Saviet 
David Ferguson 

Region
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
MHR 

Member_ID
323160_1 
320717 
351754 
525185 
399261 
283172 
193596_1 
177604_1 
48669_1 
277250_1 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
14 

Diff 

1.539 
14.030 
14.937 
18.239 
25.363 
25.789 
34.911 
46.697 
2 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:19.062 
1:18.872 
1:18.567 
1:19.046 
1:19.696 
1:18.440 
1:20.134 
1:19.897 
1:20.182 
1:19.931 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises spec race
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red
SCCA SRF/Yellow/Black 
SCCA Enterprises scca ente
SCCA Enterprises Spec Race
SCCA SRF 3/Red 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Whi
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blac
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/blue
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Blu

Sponsor 
Trac Consulting 
Dell EMC 
Finish Line Product Developm

Professional Auto 

Garrison Motorsports 

DADDYLUBE - 'Service While
Motion Dynamics  Vanadium

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Prov 16:15, Time Final 16:45 
Total Race Time 22min 0sec 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:31:17 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
1.539 

Avg. Speed 
76.874 

Best Lap Tm 
1:18.440 

Best Speed 
78.021 

Best Lap by 
22 - Lee McNeish 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SRF3 

Race 1 #19-M-6165 

Race started at 15:51:13 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 03:40 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
20 
22 
11 
66 
69 
8 

33 
9 

10 
25 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Name 

Steve Owens 

Lee McNeish 

Thomas Riley 

Bill Watts 

Donnie Steele 

David Ferguson 

Mark Peyser 

Gary Vizioli 

Doug Garrison 

Mark Saviet 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.950 

1:18.206 

1:18.646 

1:18.681 

1:18.971 

1:19.550 

1:19.682 

1:19.696 

1:19.709 

1:19.997 

In Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:18.011 

1:18.410 

1:18.782 

1:18.850 

1:19.046 

1:19.589 

1:19.804 

1:19.735 

1:20.097 

1:20.182 

2nd Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Sponsor 

Finish Line Product Developm

Trac Consulting 

Dell EMC 

Motion Dynamics  Vanadium 

Professional Auto 

Garrison Motorsports 

DADDYLUBE - 'Service While 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF/Yellow/B

SCCA SRF 3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises s

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises s

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:31:59 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SRF3 

Race 2 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
22 
20 
66 
10 
9 
8 

69 
25 
33 

11 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNS 

Name 
Lee McNeish 
Steve Owens 
Bill Watts 
Doug Garrison 
Gary Vizioli 
David Ferguson 
Donnie Steele 
Mark Saviet 
Mark Peyser 

Thomas Riley 

Region
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NNJ 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 

Member_ID
283172 
351754 
320717 
193596_1 
399261 
277250_1 
525185 
48669_1 
177604_1 

323160_1 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 

Diff 

0.971 
4.402 

31.545 
33.755 
39.536 
45.205 
59.757 

1:22.093 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:18.524 
1:18.702 
1:18.977 
1:19.601 
1:19.470 
1:19.462 
1:19.144 
1:20.837 
1:20.461 

Make-Model 
SCCA SRF 3/Red 
SCCA SRF/Yellow/Black 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Whi
SCCA Enterprises Spec Race
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Blu
SCCA Enterprises scca ente
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/blue
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blac

SCCA Enterprises spec race

Sponsor 

Finish Line Product Developm
Dell EMC 
Garrison Motorsports 
Professional Auto 
Motion Dynamics  Vanadium

DADDYLUBE - 'Service While

Trac Consulting 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 37min 07sec 
Time Prov 14:20, Time Final 14:50 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:32:40 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
0.971 

Avg. Speed 
77.028 

Best Lap Tm 
1:18.524 

Best Speed 
77.938 

Best Lap by 
22 - Lee McNeish 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SRF3 

Race 2 #19-M-6165 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:33:01 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/14/2019 01:20 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 
28 
31 
19 
3 

91 
24 
79 
6 

14 
03 
66 

161 
89 
90 
0 

16 
9 

47 
44 
29 
21 
08 

190 
75 
85 
11 
83 
88 
34 
78 
53 

Class 
STL 
EP 
STL 
EP 
FP 
STL 
EP 
FP 
STL 
GTL 
FP 
STL 
STL 
FP 
EP 
STL 
STL 
EP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
HP 
EP 
STL 
EP 
GTL 
EP 
STL 
GTL 
HP 
HP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
4 
1 
3 
5 
6 
4 
4 
7 
8 
5 
1 
9 

10 
2 
6 

11 
7 
2 
8 

12 
3 
3 
4 

Name 
Bob Beede 
George Kline 
Eric Thompson 
Greg Amy 
Peter Tonelli II 
Stephen Wheeler 
Don Girven 
Laurent Fumex 
Amy Mills 
Chris Kopley 
Jerome Hinkle 
Matthew Rooke 
Bernie Naegele 
David Colbey 
Thomas Kelly 
Rob Sturgis 
Mark Donato 
Anthony Parker 
Jay Creel 
Brian FitzGerald 
Marshall Stocker 
Enrik Benazic 
Ben Rose 
Mark Murphy 
Dan Rolfe 
Wilson Wright Jr 
Jamie Cook 
Richard Madia 
Dick Barlow 
Roger Welling 
David Yeager 

Best Tm 
1:21.058 
1:21.338 
1:21.487 
1:22.104 
1:23.422 
1:23.500 
1:24.073 
1:24.144 
1:24.465 
1:24.517 
1:24.583 
1:24.661 
1:24.882 
1:24.953 
1:25.178 
1:25.275 
1:25.597 
1:25.726 
1:25.770 
1:25.939 
1:26.534 
1:27.547 
1:27.722 
1:28.485 
1:28.654 
1:29.156 
1:29.264 
1:31.994 
1:33.939 
1:34.086 
1:40.196 

In Lap 
5 

11 
8 
7 
8 
7 
4 
9 
2 
4 

10 
10 
8 

10 
7 
4 

10 
7 
8 

10 
7 
3 
5 
5 
2 
8 

10 
9 
3 
8 
6 

Region 
NER 
MHR 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
FLR 
FLR 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
WDC 
NNJ 
GLN 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NNJ 
BMR 

Member_ID
127829 
435079 
333801 
110138 
517245 
248011 
88646 
359678 
360169 
171720-01
7426_1 
347059 
434536 
443269 
222249_1 
96185 
526919 
373024 
232663 
302368_1 
527779 
271169 
522161 
485115 
243099 
58899 
448783 
210948 
218083 
128810 
227743 

Make-Model 
Honda Civic Si/blac
Caterham Super 7/
Toyota Celica GT-S/
Honda Civic Si/Blac
Mazda Miata/Yellow
Honda Civic Si/Gre
Mazda RX3/Blue 
Lotus Super 7/Yello
Mazda Miata/Black/
Mini BLMI Mini/Silv
Lotus 7 Series 4 7 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Acura Integra GSR/
Honda CRX Si/Red 
BMW E46/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Blue/
Mazda Miata/Blue/
Mazda RX-7/White 
Triumph Spitfire/Ye
Honda Civic Si/Blue
Mazda Miata/Green
Honda civic SI/whi
Mazda Spec Miata/
Mazda Miata/Green
Nissan 240sx/Yello
Nissan sentra/oran
BMW 328i/Yellow 
Honda Civic SI/Blac
Toyota Tercel/Yello
Nissan 510/Yellow 
Honda FIT/COPPER

Sponsor 
Bill Fenton Motorsp
Audrey's Classic De
Flatout Motorsport
Maximum Attack/H
Driven Performanc
Wheeler Automotiv

Flatout Motorsport
Advanced Environm
Element One Assoc
RidgeSpeed Racing
Heathen Racing  W
Like Father Like So
Precision Motorspo
G&M Services/Low

Special Olympics C
Geneva Coach 
One Good Pear Ra
ALL STAR SHEET M

Wife - Said it was O
Nissan  Carbotech 

Geneva Foreign Sp
Barlow Racing 
Nissan / Hoosier / 

Hometown 
Northampton M
Johnstown NY 
Aberdeen NJ 
Middletown CT
Westborough M
Geneva NY 
Scottsville NY 
Madison CT 
Bellevue WA 
Easton CT 
Catonsville MD
New Hope PA 
Geneva NY 
Utica NY 
Milford MA 
Mendon MA 
Weston MA 
New Ipswich N
Avon CT 
Geneva NY 
Hanover MA 
Farmingdale NY
Bedford MA 
Newington CT 
Weyers Cave V
Stockbridge MA
Westwood MA 
Geneva NY 
Canton CT 
New Milford PA
Egg Harbor Cit

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 10:00, Time Final 10:30 
Car 08 NO TRANSPONDER - Attempted manual timing. 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:36:41 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:43:23 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 09:40 AM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

No. 
28 
00 
3 

31 
24 
16 
66 
03 
85 
91 
11 
14 
89 
90 

150 
79 
44 
0 

181 
9 

08 
83 
75 

190 
88 
53 
78 
29 
21 
34 
47 

161 

Class 
STL 
STL 
EP 
EP 
STL 
STL 
FP 
GTL 
EP 
FP 
GTL 
STL 
STL 
FP 
FP 
EP 
HP 
EP 
EP 
STL 
HP 
EP 
STL 
EP 
STL 
HP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
GTL 
EP 
STL 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
5 
6 
3 
4 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
2 
7 
8 
8 
9 
3 
4 

10 
11 
3 
9 

12 

Name 
Bob Beede 
Eric Thompson 
Greg Amy 
George Kline 
Stephen Wheeler 
Rob Sturgis 
Jerome Hinkle 
Chris Kopley 
Dan Rolfe 
Peter Tonelli II 
Wilson Wright Jr 
Amy Mills 
Bernie Naegele 
David Colbey 
Laurent Fumex 
Don Girven 
Jay Creel 
Thomas Kelly 
Marc Ulan 
Mark Donato 
Enrik Benazic 
Jamie Cook 
Mark Murphy 
Ben Rose 
Richard Madia 
David Yeager 
Roger Welling 
Brian FitzGerald 
Marshall Stocker 
Dick Barlow 
Anthony Parker 
Matthew Rooke 

Best Tm 
1:20.774 
1:21.022 
1:21.564 
1:21.697 
1:22.343 
1:22.812 
1:23.136 
1:23.415 
1:23.451 
1:23.526 
1:23.880 
1:23.961 
1:24.387 
1:24.613 
1:24.650 
1:24.852 
1:24.888 
1:24.942 
1:25.750 
1:25.946 
1:28.092 
1:28.207 
1:28.271 
1:28.412 
1:29.922 
1:33.290 
1:35.327 

In Lap 
4 
6 

13 
2 

12 
7 
4 

13 
4 
6 
3 
4 

10 
12 
8 
5 
4 

14 
11 
9 
3 

13 
13 
2 

13 
10 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
MHR 
FLR 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
GLN 
GLN 
NER 
FLR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
BMR 
NNJ 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 

Member_ID
127829 
333801 
110138 
435079 
248011 
96185 
7426_1 
171720-01
243099 
517245 
58899 
360169 
434536 
443269 
359678 
88646 
232663 
222249_1 
423551 
526919 
271169 
448783 
485115 
522161 
210948 
227743 
128810 
302368_1 
527779 
218083 
373024 
347059 

Make-Model 
Honda Civic Si/blac
Toyota Celica GT-S/
Honda Civic Si/Blac
Caterham Super 7/
Honda Civic Si/Gre
Mazda Miata/Blue/
Lotus 7 Series 4 7 
Mini BLMI Mini/Silv
Nissan 240sx/Yello
Mazda Miata/Yellow
Nissan sentra/oran
Mazda Miata/Black/
Acura Integra GSR/
Honda CRX Si/Red 
Lotus Super 7/Yello
Mazda RX3/Blue 
Triumph Spitfire/Ye
BMW E46/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/white
Mazda Miata/Blue/
Honda civic SI/whi
BMW 328i/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Green
Mazda Spec Miata/
Honda Civic SI/Blac
Honda FIT/COPPER
Nissan 510/Yellow 
Honda Civic Si/Blue
Mazda Miata/Green
Toyota Tercel/Yello
Mazda RX-7/White 
Mazda Miata/Black 

Sponsor 
Bill Fenton Motorsp
Flatout Motorsport
Maximum Attack/H
Audrey's Classic De
Wheeler Automotiv
G&M Services/Low
Element One Assoc
Advanced Environm
Nissan  Carbotech 
Driven Performanc

Flatout Motorsport
Heathen Racing  W
Like Father Like So

Special Olympics C
Precision Motorspo

ALL STAR SHEET M

Wife - Said it was O

Geneva Foreign Sp

Nissan / Hoosier / 
Geneva Coach 
One Good Pear Ra
Barlow Racing 

RidgeSpeed Racing

Hometown 
Northampton M
Aberdeen NJ 
Middletown CT
Johnstown NY 
Geneva NY 
Mendon MA 
Catonsville MD
Easton CT 
Weyers Cave V
Westborough M
Stockbridge MA
Bellevue WA 
Geneva NY 
Utica NY 
Madison CT 
Scottsville NY 
Avon CT 
Milford MA 
East Berlin CT 
Weston MA 
Farmingdale NY
Westwood MA 
Newington CT 
Bedford MA 
Geneva NY 
Egg Harbor Cit
New Milford PA
Geneva NY 
Hanover MA 
Canton CT 
New Ipswich N
New Hope PA 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 13:35, Time Final 14:05 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:37:04 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 13:10:33 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 01:15 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
28 
00 
31 
19 
3 

24 
16 
66 
03 
91 
85 
11 
14 
79 
6 

89 
90 

150 
161 
44 
0 
9 

47 
181 
29 
21 
08 

Class 
STL 
STL 
EP 
STL 
EP 
STL 
STL 
FP 
GTL 
FP 
EP 
GTL 
STL 
EP 
FP 
STL 
FP 
FP 
STL 
HP 
EP 
STL 
EP 
EP 
STL 
STL 
HP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

6 

4 

3 

7 

4 

5 

8 

1 

5 

9 

6 

7 

10 

11 

2 

Name 

Bob Beede 

Eric Thompson 

George Kline 

Eric Thompson 

Greg Amy 

Stephen Wheeler 

Rob Sturgis 

Jerome Hinkle 

Chris Kopley 

Peter Tonelli II 

Dan Rolfe 

Wilson Wright Jr 

Amy Mills 

Don Girven 

Laurent Fumex 

Bernie Naegele 

David Colbey 

Laurent Fumex 

Matthew Rooke 

Jay Creel 

Thomas Kelly 

Mark Donato 

Anthony Parker 

Marc Ulan 

Brian FitzGerald 

Marshall Stocker 

Enrik Benazic 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.774 

1:21.022 

1:21.338 

1:21.487 

1:21.564 

1:22.343 

1:22.812 

1:23.136 

1:23.415 

1:23.422 

1:23.451 

1:23.880 

1:23.961 

1:24.073 

1:24.144 

1:24.387 

1:24.613 

1:24.650 

1:24.661 

1:24.888 

1:24.942 

1:25.597 

1:25.726 

1:25.750 

1:25.939 

1:26.534 

1:27.547 

In Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:20.896 

1:21.313 

1:21.697 

1:22.072 

1:21.809 

1:22.669 

1:23.472 

1:23.600 

1:23.448 

1:23.526 

1:24.261 

1:24.409 

1:24.096 

1:24.158 

1:25.007 

1:24.877 

1:24.833 

1:24.738 

1:25.336 

1:25.003 

1:24.981 

1:25.946 

1:25.851 

1:26.263 

1:26.328 

1:26.710 

1:27.714 

2nd Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Sponsor 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita

Flatout Motorsports 

Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Hon

Wheeler Automotive / Hoosie

G&M Services/Lowrider Depo

Element One Associates 

Advanced Environmental Red

Driven Performance / Westbo

Nissan  Carbotech  Hoosier 

Flatout Motorsports 

Heathen Racing  Wheeler Mo

Like Father Like Son Racing 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Special Olympics CT  TGIWNE

Precision Motorsports  RST Pe

Geneva Coach 

One Good Pear Racing 

ALL STAR SHEET METAL 

Make-Model 

Honda Civic Si/blac

Toyota Celica GT-S/

Caterham Super 7/

Toyota Celica GT-S/

Honda Civic Si/Blac

Honda Civic Si/Grey

Mazda Miata/Blue/R

Lotus 7 Series 4 7 S

Mini BLMI Mini/Silv

Mazda Miata/Yellow

Nissan 240sx/Yellow

Nissan sentra/oran

Mazda Miata/Black/

Mazda RX3/Blue 

Lotus Super 7/Yello

Acura Integra GSR/

Honda CRX Si/Red 

Lotus Super 7/Yello

Mazda Miata/Black 

Triumph Spitfire/Ye

BMW E46/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/Blue/B

Mazda RX-7/White 

Mazda Miata/white/

Honda Civic Si/Blue

Mazda Miata/Green

Honda civic SI/whit

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:37:27 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 
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New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Race 1 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results
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Pos 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

No. 
190 
83 
75 
88 
53 
34 
78 

Class 
EP 
EP 
STL 
STL 
HP 
GTL 
HP 

PIC 

8 

9 

12 

13 

3 

3 

4 

Name 

Ben Rose 

Jamie Cook 

Mark Murphy 

Richard Madia 

David Yeager 

Dick Barlow 

Roger Welling 

Overall BestTm 

1:27.722 

1:28.207 

1:28.271 

1:29.922 

1:33.290 

1:33.939 

1:34.086 

In Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:27.725 

1:28.794 

1:28.594 

1:30.246 

1:33.341 

1:35.394 

1:35.327 

2nd Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Sponsor 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Geneva Foreign Sports Dan F

Barlow Racing 

Nissan / Hoosier / Dragon's L

Make-Model 

Mazda Spec Miata/

BMW 328i/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/Green

Honda Civic SI/Blac

Honda FIT/COPPER

Toyota Tercel/Yellow

Nissan 510/Yellow 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:37:27 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 
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New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Race 1 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
28 
3 

31 
24 
66 
16 
85 
11 
03 
90 
0 

47 
08 
21 
9 

00 
88 

190 
75 
83 
53 
78 
44 
91 
14 
89 

79 
181 
150 
34 
29 

161 
82 

Class 
STL 
EP 
EP 
STL 
FP 
STL 
EP 
GTL 
GTL 
FP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
EP 
STL 
EP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
STL 
STL 

EP 
EP 
FP 
GTL 
STL 
STL 
HP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
4 
5 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
6 
8 
7 
2 
3 
4 
3 
9 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Bob Beede 
Greg Amy 
George Kline 
Stephen Wheeler 
Jerome Hinkle 
Rob Sturgis 
Dan Rolfe 
Wilson Wright Jr 
Chris Kopley 
David Colbey 
Thomas Kelly 
Anthony Parker 
Enrik Benazic 
Marshall Stocker 
Mark Donato 
Eric Thompson 
Richard Madia 
Ben Rose 
Mark Murphy 
Jamie Cook 
David Yeager 
Roger Welling 
Jay Creel 
Peter Tonelli II 
Amy Mills 
Bernie Naegele 

Don Girven 
Marc Ulan 
Laurent Fumex 
Dick Barlow 
Brian FitzGerald 
Matthew Rooke 
Fred White 

Region
NER 
NER 
MHR 
FLR 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 
BMR 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
GLN 

FLR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NNJ 
NER 

Member_ID
127829 
110138 
435079 
248011 
7426_1 
96185 
243099 
58899 
171720-01 
443269 
222249_1 
373024 
271169 
527779 
526919 
333801 
210948 
522161 
485115 
448783 
227743 
128810 
232663 
517245 
360169 
434536 

88646 
423551 
359678 
218083 
302368_1 
347059 
174849 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
2 
1 

Diff 

1.267 
2.339 
3.665 
4.901 
6.698 
8.161 
9.933 

10.575 
11.778 
14.653 
16.041 
17.801 
19.923 
21.707 
23.784 
24.674 
26.271 
27.359 
28.987 
30.336 
31.780 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 
7 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:21.016 
1:22.000 
1:22.192 
1:22.258 
1:21.677 
1:24.098 
1:23.389 
1:23.297 
1:24.308 
1:27.352 
1:27.351 
1:28.100 
1:30.917 
1:30.987 
1:35.729 
1:32.073 
1:34.596 
1:36.453 
1:36.692 
1:38.563 
1:38.259 
1:38.189 
1:35.227 
1:32.478 

Make-Model 
Honda Civic Si/black 
Honda Civic Si/Black 
Caterham Super 7/YELLOW
Honda Civic Si/Grey 
Lotus 7 Series 4 7 Series 4/
Mazda Miata/Blue/Red/Whit
Nissan 240sx/Yellow 
Nissan sentra/orange 
Mini BLMI Mini/Silver 
Honda CRX Si/Red 
BMW E46/Yellow 
Mazda RX-7/White 
Honda civic SI/white/grey/b
Mazda Miata/Green/Black 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Ora
Toyota Celica GT-S/Blue 
Honda Civic SI/Black-Silver 
Mazda Spec Miata/Red 
Mazda Miata/Green 
BMW 328i/Yellow 
Honda FIT/COPPER 
Nissan 510/Yellow 
Triumph Spitfire/Yellow/ Gre
Mazda Miata/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Black/Pink/ 
Acura Integra GSR/Blue & S

Mazda RX3/Blue 
Mazda Miata/white/blue 
Lotus Super 7/Yellow/Alum 
Toyota Tercel/Yellow 
Honda Civic Si/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Honda CRX/Red/White 

Sponsor 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 
Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Ho
Audrey's Classic Design/ Ani
Wheeler Automotive / Hoosi
Element One Associates 
G&M Services/Lowrider Dep
Nissan  Carbotech  Hoosier 

Advanced Environmental Re
Like Father Like Son Racing 
Precision Motorsports  RST P

ALL STAR SHEET METAL 
One Good Pear Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 
Geneva Foreign Sports Dan 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Nissan / Hoosier / Dragon's 
Special Olympics CT  TGIWN
Driven Performance / Westb
Flatout Motorsports 
Heathen Racing  Wheeler M

Barlow Racing 
Geneva Coach 
RidgeSpeed Racing 
Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.677) for FP by Jerome Hinkle. 
Time Prov 16:45, Time Final 17:15 
Total Race Time 15min 09sec 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:37:45 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 
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Margin of Victory 
1.267 

Avg. Speed 
48.806 

Best Lap Tm 
1:21.016 

Best Speed 
75.541 

Best Lap by 
28 - Bob Beede 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Race 1 #19-M-6165 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:22:35 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 04:10 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
28 
00 
31 
19 
3 

66 
24 
16 
11 
85 
03 
91 
14 
79 
6 

89 
90 

150 
161 
44 
0 
9 

47 
181 
29 
21 
08 

Class 
STL 
STL 
EP 
STL 
EP 
FP 
STL 
STL 
GTL 
EP 
GTL 
FP 
STL 
EP 
FP 
STL 
FP 
FP 
STL 
HP 
EP 
STL 
EP 
EP 
STL 
STL 
HP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

1 

3 

2 

2 

6 

4 

3 

7 

4 

5 

8 

1 

5 

9 

6 

7 

10 

11 

2 

Name 

Bob Beede 

Eric Thompson 

George Kline 

Eric Thompson 

Greg Amy 

Jerome Hinkle 

Stephen Wheeler 

Rob Sturgis 

Wilson Wright Jr 

Dan Rolfe 

Chris Kopley 

Peter Tonelli II 

Amy Mills 

Don Girven 

Laurent Fumex 

Bernie Naegele 

David Colbey 

Laurent Fumex 

Matthew Rooke 

Jay Creel 

Thomas Kelly 

Mark Donato 

Anthony Parker 

Marc Ulan 

Brian FitzGerald 

Marshall Stocker 

Enrik Benazic 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.774 

1:21.022 

1:21.338 

1:21.487 

1:21.564 

1:21.677 

1:22.258 

1:22.812 

1:23.297 

1:23.389 

1:23.415 

1:23.422 

1:23.961 

1:24.073 

1:24.144 

1:24.387 

1:24.613 

1:24.650 

1:24.661 

1:24.888 

1:24.942 

1:25.597 

1:25.726 

1:25.750 

1:25.939 

1:26.534 

1:27.547 

In Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:20.896 

1:21.313 

1:21.697 

1:22.072 

1:21.809 

1:23.600 

1:22.669 

1:23.472 

1:24.409 

1:24.261 

1:23.448 

1:23.526 

1:24.096 

1:24.158 

1:25.007 

1:24.877 

1:24.833 

1:24.738 

1:25.336 

1:25.003 

1:24.981 

1:25.946 

1:25.851 

1:26.263 

1:26.328 

1:26.710 

1:27.714 

2nd Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Sponsor 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita

Flatout Motorsports 

Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Hon

Element One Associates 

Wheeler Automotive / Hoosie

G&M Services/Lowrider Depo

Nissan  Carbotech  Hoosier 

Advanced Environmental Red

Driven Performance / Westbo

Flatout Motorsports 

Heathen Racing  Wheeler Mo

Like Father Like Son Racing 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Special Olympics CT  TGIWNE

Precision Motorsports  RST Pe

Geneva Coach 

One Good Pear Racing 

ALL STAR SHEET METAL 

Make-Model 

Honda Civic Si/blac

Toyota Celica GT-S/

Caterham Super 7/

Toyota Celica GT-S/

Honda Civic Si/Blac

Lotus 7 Series 4 7 S

Honda Civic Si/Grey

Mazda Miata/Blue/R

Nissan sentra/oran

Nissan 240sx/Yellow

Mini BLMI Mini/Silv

Mazda Miata/Yellow

Mazda Miata/Black/

Mazda RX3/Blue 

Lotus Super 7/Yello

Acura Integra GSR/

Honda CRX Si/Red 

Lotus Super 7/Yello

Mazda Miata/Black 

Triumph Spitfire/Ye

BMW E46/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/Blue/B

Mazda RX-7/White 

Mazda Miata/white/

Honda Civic Si/Blue

Mazda Miata/Green

Honda civic SI/whit

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:38:24 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 
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New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Race 2 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results
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Pos 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

No. 
190 
83 
75 
88 
53 
34 
78 

Class 
EP 
EP 
STL 
STL 
HP 
GTL 
HP 

PIC 

8 

9 

12 

13 

3 

3 

4 

Name 

Ben Rose 

Jamie Cook 

Mark Murphy 

Richard Madia 

David Yeager 

Dick Barlow 

Roger Welling 

Overall BestTm 

1:27.722 

1:28.207 

1:28.271 

1:29.922 

1:33.290 

1:33.939 

1:34.086 

In Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:27.725 

1:28.794 

1:28.594 

1:30.246 

1:33.341 

1:35.394 

1:35.327 

2nd Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Sponsor 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Geneva Foreign Sports Dan F

Barlow Racing 

Nissan / Hoosier / Dragon's L

Make-Model 

Mazda Spec Miata/

BMW 328i/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/Green

Honda Civic SI/Blac

Honda FIT/COPPER

Toyota Tercel/Yellow

Nissan 510/Yellow 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:38:24 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 
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Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Race 2 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
28 
3 

24 
31 
85 
66 

150 
0 

91 
03 
9 

08 
47 
75 

190 
88 
53 
78 
00 
90 
21 
16 
82 

79 
83 

181 
11 
34 
44 
14 
29 
89 

161 

Class 
STL 
EP 
STL 
EP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
FP 
GTL 
STL 
HP 
EP 
STL 
EP 
STL 
HP 
HP 
STL 
FP 
STL 
STL 
HP 

EP 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
GTL 
HP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
1 
3 
1 
5 
4 
6 
5 
2 
3 
6 
4 
7 
8 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Bob Beede 
Greg Amy 
Stephen Wheeler 
George Kline 
Dan Rolfe 
Jerome Hinkle 
Laurent Fumex 
Thomas Kelly 
Peter Tonelli II 
Chris Kopley 
Mark Donato 
Enrik Benazic 
Anthony Parker 
Mark Murphy 
Ben Rose 
Richard Madia 
David Yeager 
Roger Welling 
Eric Thompson 
David Colbey 
Marshall Stocker 
Rob Sturgis 
Fred White 

Don Girven 
Jamie Cook 
Marc Ulan 
Wilson Wright Jr 
Dick Barlow 
Jay Creel 
Amy Mills 
Brian FitzGerald 
Bernie Naegele 
Matthew Rooke 

Region
NER 
NER 
FLR 
MHR 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
BMR 
NNJ 
NNJ 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 

FLR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
GLN 
GLN 
NNJ 

Member_ID
127829 
110138 
248011 
435079 
243099 
7426_1 
359678 
222249_1 
517245 
171720-01 
526919 
271169 
373024 
485115 
522161 
210948 
227743 
128810 
333801 
443269 
527779 
96185 
174849 

88646 
448783 
423551 
58899 
218083 
232663 
360169 
302368_1 
434536 
347059 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
24 
23 
21 
11 
9 
9 

Diff 

1.714 
28.637 
36.513 
58.396 

1:00.552 
1:04.313 
1:11.343 
1:16.490 
1:16.661 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
6 Laps 

16 Laps 
18 Laps 
18 Laps 
27 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:20.939 
1:20.723 
1:22.175 
1:21.627 
1:22.755 
1:22.765 
1:22.756 
1:23.017 
1:22.624 
1:23.655 
1:25.626 
1:26.194 
1:26.510 
1:27.420 
1:27.564 
1:29.291 
1:31.063 
1:33.534 
1:20.989 
1:24.380 
1:25.357 
1:23.058 

Make-Model 
Honda Civic Si/black 
Honda Civic Si/Black 
Honda Civic Si/Grey 
Caterham Super 7/YELLOW
Nissan 240sx/Yellow 
Lotus 7 Series 4 7 Series 4/
Lotus Super 7/Yellow/Alum 
BMW E46/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Yellow 
Mini BLMI Mini/Silver 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Ora
Honda civic SI/white/grey/b
Mazda RX-7/White 
Mazda Miata/Green 
Mazda Spec Miata/Red 
Honda Civic SI/Black-Silver 
Honda FIT/COPPER 
Nissan 510/Yellow 
Toyota Celica GT-S/Blue 
Honda CRX Si/Red 
Mazda Miata/Green/Black 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Red/Whit
Honda CRX/Red/White 

Mazda RX3/Blue 
BMW 328i/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/white/blue 
Nissan sentra/orange 
Toyota Tercel/Yellow 
Triumph Spitfire/Yellow/ Gre
Mazda Miata/Black/Pink/ 
Honda Civic Si/Blue 
Acura Integra GSR/Blue & S
Mazda Miata/Black 

Sponsor 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 
Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Ho
Wheeler Automotive / Hoosi
Audrey's Classic Design/ Ani
Nissan  Carbotech  Hoosier 
Element One Associates 

Precision Motorsports  RST P
Driven Performance / Westb
Advanced Environmental Re

ALL STAR SHEET METAL 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Geneva Foreign Sports Dan 

Nissan / Hoosier / Dragon's 
Flatout Motorsports 
Like Father Like Son Racing 
One Good Pear Racing 
G&M Services/Lowrider Dep
Hoosier 

Barlow Racing 
Special Olympics CT  TGIWN
Flatout Motorsports 
Geneva Coach 
Heathen Racing  Wheeler M
RidgeSpeed Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 38min 16sec 
Time Prov 15:00, Time Final 15:40 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:38:43 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
1.714 

Avg. Speed 
74.689 

Best Lap Tm 
1:20.723 

Best Speed 
75.815 

Best Lap by 
3 - Greg Amy 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Race 2 #19-M-6165 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:19:07 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/14/2019 02:10 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
54 
84 
8 

15 
48 
85 
17 

Class 
FA 
P1 
FA 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FB 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Name 
Mike Jacques 
Keegan Van Sickle
Matthew Gendron 
Paul Omichinski 
Alex Tollefsen 
Tony Rolfe 
Kevin Boeckle 

Best Tm 
1:07.416 
1:10.799 
1:11.546 
1:13.568 
1:14.447 
1:16.861 
1:17.002 

In Lap 
10 
6 
6 
4 
4 
3 
4 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Member_ID
479947 
321161 
468487 
353339 
103626_5 
512204 
338320 

Make-Model 
Swift 014/silver/gre
Stohr WF1/Red 
Mazda Pro Mazda/B
Stohr 04D/White / 
Van Diemen RF99/
Carbir DS3/yellow 
Elan DB08/Blue 

Sponsor 
K-Hill Motorsports 
VS Racing / Keega
Small Fortune Raci

Tollefsen Racing 

Myself 

Hometown 
ABBOTTSTOWN
Mendon MA 
Monson MA 
Burlington CT 
Brooklyn NY 
Blue Hill ME 
Norwalk CT 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 10:25, Time Final 10:55 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:40:27 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1,P2 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:04:59 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 10:00 AM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
54 
8 

84 
17 
48 
15 
85 

Class 
FA 
FA 
P1 
FB 
FC 
P2 
FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Name 
Mike Jacques 
Matthew Gendron 
Keegan Van Sickle
Kevin Boeckle 
Alex Tollefsen 
Paul Omichinski 
Tony Rolfe 

Best Tm 
1:06.896 
1:11.446 
1:11.885 
1:13.416 
1:13.542 
1:13.732 
1:16.184 

In Lap 
14 
9 
2 

16 
4 
3 
3 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Member_ID
479947 
468487 
321161 
338320 
103626_5 
353339 
512204 

Make-Model 
Swift 014/silver/gre
Mazda Pro Mazda/B
Stohr WF1/Red 
Elan DB08/Blue 
Van Diemen RF99/
Stohr 04D/White / 
Carbir DS3/yellow 

Sponsor 
K-Hill Motorsports 
Small Fortune Raci
VS Racing / Keega
Myself 
Tollefsen Racing 

Hometown 
ABBOTTSTOWN
Monson MA 
Mendon MA 
Norwalk CT 
Brooklyn NY 
Burlington CT 
Blue Hill ME 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 14:00, Time Final 14:30 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:40:48 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1,P2 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 13:39:19 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 01:45 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
54 
84 
8 

17 
48 
15 
85 

Class 
FA 
P1 
FA 
FB 
FC 
P2 
FC 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Name 

Mike Jacques 

Keegan Van Sicklen 

Matthew Gendron 

Kevin Boeckle 

Alex Tollefsen 

Paul Omichinski 

Tony Rolfe 

Overall BestTm 

1:06.896 

1:10.799 

1:11.446 

1:13.416 

1:13.542 

1:13.568 

1:16.184 

In Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:07.056 

1:11.054 

1:11.561 

1:13.727 

1:14.031 

1:13.581 

1:16.401 

2nd Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Sponsor 

K-Hill Motorsports 

VS Racing / Keegan's Automo

Small Fortune Racing Hoosier

Myself 

Tollefsen Racing 

Make-Model 

Swift 014/silver/gre

Stohr WF1/Red 

Mazda Pro Mazda/B

Elan DB08/Blue 

Van Diemen RF99/G

Stohr 04D/White / 

Carbir DS3/yellow 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:41:06 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1,P2 

Race 1 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
54 
8 

15 
17 
48 
85 
84 

41 

Class 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FB 
FC 
FC 
P1 

FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 

Name 
Mike Jacques 
Matthew Gendron 
Paul Omichinski 
Kevin Boeckle 
Alex Tollefsen 
Tony Rolfe 
Keegan Van Sicklen 

Glenn Cordova 

Region
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NYR 

Member_ID
479947 
468487 
353339 
338320 
103626_5 
512204 
321161 

233441 

Laps 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
16 
2 

Diff 

1:06.387 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
16 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:06.813 
1:11.356 
1:13.264 
1:13.062 
1:13.891 
1:16.320 
1:13.965 

Make-Model 
Swift 014/silver/green 
Mazda Pro Mazda/Blue/Whi
Stohr 04D/White / Copper 
Elan DB08/Blue 
Van Diemen RF99/Gray 
Carbir DS3/yellow 
Stohr WF1/Red 

Van Diemen RF-04/Black   B

Sponsor 
K-Hill Motorsports 
Small Fortune Racing Hoosie

Myself 
Tollefsen Racing 

VS Racing / Keegan's Autom

Cordova Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:06.813) for FA by Mike Jacques. 
Time Prov 17:15, Time Final 17:45 
Total Race Time 21min 53sec 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:41:20 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
1:06.387 

Avg. Speed 
89.224 

Best Lap Tm 
1:06.813 

Best Speed 
91.599 

Best Lap by 
54 - Mike Jacques 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1,P2 

Race 1 #19-M-6165 

Race started at 16:50:35 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 04:50 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
54 
84 
8 

17 
15 
48 
85 

Class 
FA 
P1 
FA 
FB 
P2 
FC 
FC 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Name 

Mike Jacques 

Keegan Van Sicklen 

Matthew Gendron 

Kevin Boeckle 

Paul Omichinski 

Alex Tollefsen 

Tony Rolfe 

Overall BestTm 

1:06.813 

1:10.799 

1:11.356 

1:13.062 

1:13.264 

1:13.542 

1:16.184 

In Session 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:06.984 

1:11.054 

1:11.423 

1:13.443 

1:13.350 

1:13.891 

1:16.320 

2nd Session 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Sponsor 

K-Hill Motorsports 

VS Racing / Keegan's Automo

Small Fortune Racing Hoosier

Myself 

Tollefsen Racing 

Make-Model 

Swift 014/silver/gre

Stohr WF1/Red 

Mazda Pro Mazda/B

Elan DB08/Blue 

Stohr 04D/White / 

Van Diemen RF99/G

Carbir DS3/yellow 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:41:40 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1,P2 

Race 2 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
54 
8 

15 
48 
85 
41 

17 
84 

Class 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FC 

FB 
P1 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Mike Jacques 
Matthew Gendron 
Paul Omichinski 
Alex Tollefsen 
Tony Rolfe 
Glenn Cordova 

Kevin Boeckle 
Keegan Van Sicklen 

Region
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 

NER 
NER 

Member_ID
479947 
468487 
353339 
103626_5 
512204 
233441 

338320 
321161 

Laps 
27 
26 
25 
25 
25 
9 

Diff 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

18 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:07.599 
1:11.668 
1:13.564 
1:14.289 
1:16.058 
1:14.268 

Make-Model 
Swift 014/silver/green 
Mazda Pro Mazda/Blue/Whi
Stohr 04D/White / Copper 
Van Diemen RF99/Gray 
Carbir DS3/yellow 
Van Diemen RF-04/Black   B

Elan DB08/Blue 
Stohr WF1/Red 

Sponsor 
K-Hill Motorsports 
Small Fortune Racing Hoosie

Tollefsen Racing 

Cordova Services 

Myself 
VS Racing / Keegan's Autom

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 32min 30sec 
Time Prov 15:50, Time Final 16:20 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:42:02 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
88.101 

Best Lap Tm 
1:07.599 

Best Speed 
90.534 

Best Lap by 
54 - Mike Jacques 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1,P2 

Race 2 #19-M-6165 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:14:38 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/14/2019 03:00 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
55 
75 
96 
24 
72 
60 
88 
29 
07 
76 
19 
71 
12 
40 
47 

Class 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
2 

Name 
Robert Gray 
Andy Pastore 
Anton Gurov 
Thomas Kenney 
David Cardillo 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Colin Lawrence 
Jeffrey Valeo 
Chris Barry 
Gary Kittell 
David Grimes 
John Petillo 
Gerard Owen Calla
Chris Caruso 
F Russell Strate  Jr

Best Tm 
1:16.920 
1:22.393 
1:22.637 
1:22.797 
1:22.890 
1:22.933 
1:23.074 
1:23.249 
1:23.570 
1:23.867 
1:25.126 
1:25.138 
1:26.301 
1:26.403 
1:26.756 

In Lap 
8 
6 
7 
7 
4 

10 
5 
6 
7 
6 

11 
3 
8 
8 
6 

Region 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
CNY 
PHL 
NER 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 
LV 
WNY 

Member_ID
521551 
376344 
552421 
446810 
465658 
337874 
261532_0 
404328 
495143 
160471 
435444 
374808 
547008 
543295 
1951 

Make-Model 
Invader QC-1/Whit
FV VW EV3/Silver 
Mysterian Mysteria
Speed Sport FV/Blu
Vortech/Red 
Formula Vee Wome
BRD AFV/Black/Red
Mysterian M2B/Wh
Citation Citation FV
Caracal D/SB/Black
Lazer FV/White-Bla
Citation/Blue 
Problem child/Black
Formula Vee Vecto
QRE F-500 QRE  In

Sponsor 
Green Mountain Ri
Vee Sport Racing  
NimbusDDOS 
Philly 
Race Mirrors 
Automotive Safety 
Midland Avenue Pa
Advantage Motorsp

Autowerks  Hoosie

Jeff Adams Racing 

Automotive Safety 
Quadrini Racing  H

Hometown 
Yorktown Heig
Watertown MA
Newton MA 
Chicopee MA 
Liverpool NY 
Bangor PA 
Shanghai SH 
Brooklyn NY 
Holden MA 
Tully NY 
Bethany CT 
Acton MA 
Medford MA 
Henderson NV 
Alden NY 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 11:00, Time Final 11:30 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:44:32 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FV, FF, F5 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:26:53 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 10:20 AM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
55 
75 
96 
29 
24 
88 
07 
71 
60 
13 
47 
19 
40 
12 
72 
76 

Class 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
2 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Name 
Robert Gray 
Andy Pastore 
Anton Gurov 
Jeffrey Valeo 
Thomas Kenney 
Colin Lawrence 
Chris Barry 
John Petillo 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Pasquale Bruno 
F Russell Strate  Jr
David Grimes 
Chris Caruso 
Gerard Owen Calla
David Cardillo 
Gary Kittell 

Best Tm 
1:16.919 
1:22.668 
1:22.908 
1:23.282 
1:23.306 
1:23.473 
1:23.736 
1:23.760 
1:24.002 
1:24.234 
1:24.258 
1:24.872 
1:25.125 
1:26.537 
1:35.266 

In Lap 
5 
4 

12 
3 
8 

10 
5 
3 
3 

11 
5 
5 

13 
13 
1 
0 

Region 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NER 
WNY 
NER 
LV 
NER 
CNY 
GLN 

Member_ID
521551 
376344 
552421 
404328 
446810 
261532_0 
495143 
374808 
337874 
505576 
1951 
435444 
543295 
547008 
465658 
160471 

Make-Model 
Invader QC-1/Whit
FV VW EV3/Silver 
Mysterian Mysteria
Mysterian M2B/Wh
Speed Sport FV/Blu
BRD AFV/Black/Red
Citation Citation FV
Citation/Blue 
Formula Vee Wome
1988 Volkswagen C
QRE F-500 QRE  In
Lazer FV/White-Bla
Formula Vee Vecto
Problem child/Black
Vortech/Red 
Caracal D/SB/Black

Sponsor 
Green Mountain Ri
Vee Sport Racing  
NimbusDDOS 
Advantage Motorsp
Philly 
Midland Avenue Pa

Jeff Adams Racing 
Automotive Safety 

Quadrini Racing  H

Automotive Safety 

Race Mirrors 
Autowerks  Hoosie

Hometown 
Yorktown Heig
Watertown MA
Newton MA 
Brooklyn NY 
Chicopee MA 
Shanghai SH 
Holden MA 
Acton MA 
Bangor PA 
Natick MA 
Alden NY 
Bethany CT 
Henderson NV 
Medford MA 
Liverpool NY 
Tully NY 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 14:30, Time Final 15:00 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:44:42 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FV, FF, F5 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 14:07:11 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 02:15 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
55 
75 
96 
24 
72 
60 
88 
29 
07 
71 
76 
13 
47 
19 
40 
12 

Class 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

12 

13 

14 

Name 

Robert Gray 

Andy Pastore 

Anton Gurov 

Thomas Kenney 

David Cardillo 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Colin Lawrence 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Chris Barry 

John Petillo 

Gary Kittell 

Pasquale Bruno 

F Russell Strate  Jr. 

David Grimes 

Chris Caruso 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.919 

1:22.393 

1:22.637 

1:22.797 

1:22.890 

1:22.933 

1:23.074 

1:23.249 

1:23.570 

1:23.760 

1:23.867 

1:24.234 

1:24.258 

1:24.872 

1:25.125 

1:26.301 

In Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:17.080 

1:22.408 

1:22.908 

1:22.925 

1:23.345 

1:23.302 

1:23.473 

1:23.267 

1:23.736 

1:25.050 

1:23.966 

1:24.320 

1:25.315 

1:24.970 

1:25.930 

1:26.537 

2nd Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Sponsor 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp

Vee Sport Racing  Owl Labs 

NimbusDDOS 

Philly 

Race Mirrors 

Automotive Safety Consulting

Midland Avenue Partners/Chin

Advantage Motorsports/Crims

Jeff Adams Racing / NAPA Au

Autowerks  Hoosier  CarboTec

Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 

Automotive Safety Consulting

Make-Model 

Invader QC-1/Whit

FV VW EV3/Silver 

Mysterian Mysteria

Speed Sport FV/Blu

Vortech/Red 

Formula Vee Wome

BRD AFV/Black/Red

Mysterian M2B/Wh

Citation Citation FV

Citation/Blue 

Caracal D/SB/Black

1988 Volkswagen C

QRE F-500 QRE  In

Lazer FV/White-Bla

Formula Vee Vector

Problem child/Black

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:45:07 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FV, FF, F5 

Race 1 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
47 
75 
72 
24 
07 
76 
29 
60 
88 
19 
40 
96 
12 
55 
71 
13 

Class 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
2 

13 
14 

Name 
F Russell Strate  Jr. 
Andy Pastore 
David Cardillo 
Thomas Kenney 
Chris Barry 
Gary Kittell 
Jeffrey Valeo 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Colin Lawrence 
David Grimes 
Chris Caruso 
Anton Gurov 
Gerard Owen Callaghan 
Robert Gray 
John Petillo 
Pasquale Bruno 

Region
WNY 
NER 
CNY 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
PHL 
NER 
NER 
LV 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 

Member_ID
1951 
376344 
465658 
446810 
495143 
160471 
404328 
337874 
261532_0 
435444 
543295 
552421 
547008 
521551 
374808 
505576 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
7 
3 

Diff 

0.672 
0.755 
1.033 
1.303 
1.543 
2.090 
2.154 
2.441 
4.915 

11.973 
27.627 
29.700 
6 Laps 

10 Laps 
13 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:24.248 
1:23.476 
1:23.667 
1:24.189 
1:23.762 
1:23.448 
1:24.031 
1:22.939 
1:23.777 
1:24.283 
1:25.501 
1:23.673 
1:26.209 
1:28.059 
1:31.234 

Make-Model 
QRE F-500 QRE  Invader/Ye
FV VW EV3/Silver 
Vortech/Red 
Speed Sport FV/Blue 
Citation Citation FV/Orange
Caracal D/SB/Black 
Mysterian M2B/White/Green
Formula Vee Womer EV-3/N
BRD AFV/Black/Red 
Lazer FV/White-Black-Red 
Formula Vee Vector GB-4/N
Mysterian Mysterian/Red 
Problem child/Black 
Invader QC-1/White 
Citation/Blue 
1988 Volkswagen Citation 

Sponsor 
Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 
Vee Sport Racing  Owl Labs 
Race Mirrors 
Philly 

Autowerks  Hoosier  CarboTe
Advantage Motorsports/Crim
Automotive Safety Consultin
Midland Avenue Partners/Ch

Automotive Safety Consultin
NimbusDDOS 

Green Mountain Rigging Cor
Jeff Adams Racing / NAPA A

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Prov 17:50, Time Final 18:20 
Total Race Time 21min 49sec 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:45:23 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
0.672 

Avg. Speed 
62.172 

Best Lap Tm 
1:22.939 

Best Speed 
73.789 

Best Lap by 
60 - Jeff Filipkowski 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FV, FF, F5 

Race 1 #19-M-6165 

Race started at 17:22:29 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 05:20 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
55 
75 
96 
24 
72 
60 
88 
29 
76 
07 
71 
13 
47 
19 
40 
12 

Class 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

12 

13 

14 

Name 

Robert Gray 

Andy Pastore 

Anton Gurov 

Thomas Kenney 

David Cardillo 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Colin Lawrence 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Gary Kittell 

Chris Barry 

John Petillo 

Pasquale Bruno 

F Russell Strate  Jr. 

David Grimes 

Chris Caruso 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.919 

1:22.393 

1:22.637 

1:22.797 

1:22.890 

1:22.933 

1:23.074 

1:23.249 

1:23.448 

1:23.570 

1:23.760 

1:24.234 

1:24.248 

1:24.283 

1:25.125 

1:26.209 

In Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Race 1 #19-M-616

2nd Overall Time 

1:17.080 

1:22.408 

1:22.908 

1:22.925 

1:23.345 

1:22.939 

1:23.473 

1:23.267 

1:23.966 

1:23.736 

1:25.050 

1:24.320 

1:24.564 

1:24.664 

1:25.501 

1:26.537 

2nd Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Sponsor 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp

Vee Sport Racing  Owl Labs 

NimbusDDOS 

Philly 

Race Mirrors 

Automotive Safety Consulting

Midland Avenue Partners/Chin

Advantage Motorsports/Crims

Autowerks  Hoosier  CarboTec

Jeff Adams Racing / NAPA Au

Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 

Automotive Safety Consulting

Make-Model 

Invader QC-1/Whit

FV VW EV3/Silver 

Mysterian Mysteria

Speed Sport FV/Blu

Vortech/Red 

Formula Vee Wome

BRD AFV/Black/Red

Mysterian M2B/Wh

Caracal D/SB/Black

Citation Citation FV

Citation/Blue 

1988 Volkswagen C

QRE F-500 QRE  In

Lazer FV/White-Bla

Formula Vee Vector

Problem child/Black

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:45:39 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FV, FF, F5 

Race 2 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
55 
75 
47 
60 
76 
24 
72 
88 
29 
19 
40 
12 
96 
13 
07 

71 

Class 
F5 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

FV 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNS 

Name 
Robert Gray 
Andy Pastore 
F Russell Strate  Jr. 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Gary Kittell 
Thomas Kenney 
David Cardillo 
Colin Lawrence 
Jeffrey Valeo 
David Grimes 
Chris Caruso 
Gerard Owen Callaghan 
Anton Gurov 
Pasquale Bruno 
Chris Barry 

John Petillo 

Region
NYR 
NER 
WNY 
PHL 
GLN 
NER 
CNY 
NER 
NER 
NER 
LV 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 

Member_ID
521551 
376344 
1951 
337874 
160471 
446810 
465658 
261532_0 
404328 
435444 
543295 
547008 
552421 
505576 
495143 

374808 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
15 

Diff 

1:15.316 
1:20.204 
1:22.943 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

12 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:18.160 
1:22.454 
1:21.588 
1:22.402 
1:22.591 
1:22.829 
1:22.639 
1:23.257 
1:23.883 
1:24.210 
1:24.253 
1:25.962 
1:24.915 
1:25.582 
1:23.213 

Make-Model 
Invader QC-1/White 
FV VW EV3/Silver 
QRE F-500 QRE  Invader/Ye
Formula Vee Womer EV-3/N
Caracal D/SB/Black 
Speed Sport FV/Blue 
Vortech/Red 
BRD AFV/Black/Red 
Mysterian M2B/White/Green
Lazer FV/White-Black-Red 
Formula Vee Vector GB-4/N
Problem child/Black 
Mysterian Mysterian/Red 
Formula Vee 
Citation Citation FV/Orange

Citation/Blue 

Sponsor 
Green Mountain Rigging Cor
Vee Sport Racing  Owl Labs 
Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 
Automotive Safety Consultin
Autowerks  Hoosier  CarboTe
Philly 
Race Mirrors 
Midland Avenue Partners/Ch
Advantage Motorsports/Crim

Automotive Safety Consultin

NimbusDDOS 

Jeff Adams Racing / NAPA A

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 38min 00sec 
Time Prov 16:40, Time Final 17:10 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:45:56 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
1:15.316 

Avg. Speed 
75.274 

Best Lap Tm 
1:18.160 

Best Speed 
78.301 

Best Lap by 
55 - Robert Gray 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FV, FF, F5 

Race 2 #19-M-6165 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:58:24 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/14/2019 03:50 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
23 
07 
30 
77 
93 
09 
33 

173 
22 
12 
42 
2 

131 
13 
02 
80 
97 
27 
10 
17 
53 
3 

24 
31 

Class 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
GTX 
T2 
T1 
GT3 
T1 
T2 
GT1 
GT2 
T1 
T2 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
T2 
STU 
GT2 
STU 
T2 
AS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
5 
2 
1 
3 
6 
3 
4 
1 
5 
4 
1 
6 
2 
5 
2 

Name 
Hugh Stewart 
Dan Bloom 
Zachary Kelly 
Stephen Tise 
Glenn Kurkjian 
Chris Outzen 
Darius Trinka 
Murat Mark Ketenc
James Ashe 
Christina Lam 
Michael Lavigne 
Ted Sullivan 
A. Sterling Cole 
Michael Saia 
Daniel Preston 
Maurizio Cerasoli 
Jason Smith 
Scott Simpson 
Bob Demers 
Whitfield Gregg 
Douglas Brown 
Edward Werry 
Tony Lewis 
Kelly Lubash 

Best Tm 
1:15.416 
1:15.979 
1:16.026 
1:16.079 
1:16.333 
1:16.934 
1:17.610 
1:18.210 
1:18.281 
1:18.329 
1:18.430 
1:18.967 
1:19.137 
1:19.675 
1:19.902 
1:20.940 
1:21.959 
1:22.603 
1:22.612 
1:24.155 
1:24.412 
1:25.688 
1:26.293 
1:29.428 

In Lap 
9 
6 
6 
6 
7 
5 
7 

10 
6 

10 
2 
3 
9 
6 

11 
11 
5 
4 
8 
7 
6 
6 
5 
3 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
SJR 
NER 
NER 

Member_ID
342725 
455885 
222249_5 
514731 
519028 
399418 
520740 
465802 
428286 
454740 
249607 
15988 
426981 
471590 
483841 
341191 
251634 
502033 
288891_1 
360035 
434666 
418073 
474325 
230595 

Make-Model 
2003 BMW M3/whi
Ford Boss Mustang
BMW M3/Orange 
Ford Mustang GT/G
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang FP35
Nissan 350Z/Red 
BMW M3/Red 
Mazda RX-7/white/
BMW M3/White 
Ford Mustang GT/S
Chevrolet Camaro/
Mazda RX7/Yellow 
BMW E90M3/Red 
Nissan 370Z/Black 
Porsche 944 Turbo/
Ford Mustang/Blac
Porsche 911 RSR/B
Chevrolet Camaro/
Mazda Miata/Black 
BMW 325is/Blue 
Honda Civic/Black 
Chevrolet Camaro/
Chevy Camaro/yell

Sponsor 

Precision Motorspo
Direct Tire 
Tool & Equipment 

rabidwraps | Direct
3D Autoworks 
Dependable Energy
Hi-Speed Motorspo
Auto Re-Nu-It Auto
Big Boys Toys 
Built To Apex  GLo
AR RACING / XTec
NESS 
MCRacing 

CarboTech Brake P
Flatout Motorsport
Active Autowerke  
Maximum Attack M
Taknology. M+A Au

Hometown 
Milford CT 

Milford MA 
Newton MA 
Bellingham MA
Sudbury MA 
braintree ma 
Strafford NH 
Prospect CT 
Springfield VA 
Hooksett NH 
Hampton CT 
Salem NH 
Middleton MA 
Hudson NH 
Medford MA 
Troy NY 
Westborough M
Dover NH 
Bellevue WA 
Wilmington MA
West Deptford 
Bowdoinham M

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 11:20, Time Final 11:50 
Car #165 No Transponder 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:47:27 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,STU,GTX 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:50:00 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 11:00 AM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
23 
93 
12 
30 
77 
07 
09 
33 
2 

173 
131 
42 

165 
80 
22 
02 
13 
97 
10 
27 
24 
53 
3 

17 
31 

Class 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
GTX 
T2 
GT1 
T1 
GT2 
T2 
T1 
GT2 
GT3 
T2 
T1 
AS 
T2 
GT2 
T2 
GT2 
STU 
STU 
AS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 
3 
2 
6 
4 
1 
3 
7 
1 
4 
5 
5 
6 
1 
2 
2 

Name 
Hugh Stewart 
Glenn Kurkjian 
Christina Lam 
Zachary Kelly 
Stephen Tise 
Dan Bloom 
Chris Outzen 
Darius Trinka 
Ted Sullivan 
Murat Mark Ketenc
A. Sterling Cole 
Michael Lavigne 
Eric Thompson 
Maurizio Cerasoli 
James Ashe 
Daniel Preston 
Michael Saia 
Jason Smith 
Bob Demers 
Scott Simpson 
Tony Lewis 
Douglas Brown 
Edward Werry 
Whitfield Gregg 
Kelly Lubash 

Best Tm 
1:15.390 
1:16.406 
1:16.769 
1:16.806 
1:16.836 
1:17.202 
1:17.791 
1:17.812 
1:18.182 
1:18.182 
1:18.227 
1:18.594 
1:18.697 
1:19.679 
1:19.790 
1:20.111 
1:20.998 
1:21.233 
1:21.458 
1:22.251 
1:25.525 
1:26.414 

In Lap 
6 

14 
10 
8 
5 
5 
5 
4 

10 
10 
7 
3 

12 
8 
4 
8 

13 
5 
9 
6 
7 
2 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
SJR 
NYR 
NER 

Member_ID
342725 
519028 
454740 
222249_5 
514731 
455885 
399418 
520740 
15988 
465802 
426981 
249607 
333801 
341191 
428286 
483841 
471590 
251634 
288891_1 
502033 
474325 
434666 
418073 
360035 
230595 

Make-Model 
2003 BMW M3/whi
Chevrolet Corvette 
BMW M3/White 
BMW M3/Orange 
Ford Mustang GT/G
Ford Boss Mustang
Ford Mustang FP35
Nissan 350Z/Red 
Chevrolet Camaro/
BMW M3/Red 
Mazda RX7/Yellow 
Ford Mustang GT/S
Toyota ST165/WHI
Porsche 944 Turbo/
Mazda RX-7/white/
Nissan 370Z/Black 
BMW E90M3/Red 
Ford Mustang/Blac
Chevrolet Camaro/
Porsche 911 RSR/B
Chevrolet Camaro/
BMW 325is/Blue 
Honda Civic/Black 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Chevy Camaro/yell

Sponsor 

Tool & Equipment 
Hi-Speed Motorspo
Precision Motorspo
Direct Tire 

rabidwraps | Direct
Big Boys Toys 
3D Autoworks 
Built To Apex  GLo
Auto Re-Nu-It Auto
FORGE Motorsport
MCRacing 
Dependable Energy
NESS 
AR RACING / XTec

CarboTech Brake P

Taknology. M+A Au
Active Autowerke  
Maximum Attack M
Flatout Motorsport

Hometown 
Milford CT 
Bellingham MA
Springfield VA 
Milford MA 
Newton MA 

Sudbury MA 
braintree ma 
Hampton CT 
Strafford NH 
Salem NH 
Hooksett NH 
Aberdeen NJ 
Medford MA 
Prospect CT 
Hudson NH 
Middleton MA 
Troy NY 
Dover NH 
Westborough M
Bowdoinham M
Wilmington MA
West Deptford 
Bellevue WA 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 15:00, Time Final 15:30 

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:47:46 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Or

www.mylaps.c
Licensed to:  NE

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,STU,GTX 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 14:33:36 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 02:45 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
23 
07 
30 
77 
93 
12 
09 
33 
2 

173 
131 
22 
42 

165 
13 
80 
02 
97 
10 
27 
17 
53 
24 
3 

31 

Class 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
GTX 
T2 
GT1 
T1 
GT2 
GT3 
T2 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
T2 
AS 
T2 
GT2 
STU 
GT2 
T2 
STU 
AS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

1 

1 

5 

3 

1 

2 

6 

7 

4 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

6 

5 

2 

2 

Name 

Hugh Stewart 

Dan Bloom 

Zachary Kelly 

Stephen Tise 

Glenn Kurkjian 

Christina Lam 

Chris Outzen 

Darius Trinka 

Ted Sullivan 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

A. Sterling Cole 

James Ashe 

Michael Lavigne 

Eric Thompson 

Michael Saia 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Daniel Preston 

Jason Smith 

Bob Demers 

Scott Simpson 

Whitfield Gregg 

Douglas Brown 

Tony Lewis 

Edward Werry 

Kelly Lubash 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.390 

1:15.979 

1:16.026 

1:16.079 

1:16.333 

1:16.769 

1:16.934 

1:17.610 

1:18.182 

1:18.182 

1:18.227 

1:18.281 

1:18.430 

1:18.697 

1:19.675 

1:19.679 

1:19.902 

1:21.233 

1:21.458 

1:22.251 

1:24.155 

1:24.412 

1:25.525 

1:25.688 

1:29.428 

In Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:15.438 

1:16.181 

1:16.084 

1:16.674 

1:16.406 

1:17.449 

1:17.207 

1:17.812 

1:18.263 

1:18.268 

1:18.817 

1:19.214 

1:18.594 

1:18.724 

1:20.373 

1:20.231 

1:20.091 

1:22.339 

1:21.921 

1:22.624 

1:24.529 

1:24.541 

1:25.930 

1:26.214 

1:30.585 

2nd Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Sponsor 

Precision Motorsports  RSTPe

Direct Tire 

Tool & Equipment Connection

Hi-Speed Motorsports  Hoosie

rabidwraps | Direct Tire | Lar

Big Boys Toys 

3D Autoworks 

Built To Apex  GLoc  RedLine 

Dependable Energy hoosier ti

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoo

FORGE Motorsport / Flatout M

AR RACING / XTechnology Glo

MCRacing 

NESS 

CarboTech Brake Pads  Mid-W

Flatout Motorsports 

Active Autowerke  Turner Mot

Taknology. M+A Auto Service

Maximum Attack Motorsports

Make-Model 

2003 BMW M3/whi

Ford Boss Mustang

BMW M3/Orange 

Ford Mustang GT/G

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3/White 

Ford Mustang FP35

Nissan 350Z/Red 

Chevrolet Camaro/

BMW M3/Red 

Mazda RX7/Yellow 

Mazda RX-7/white/

Ford Mustang GT/S

Toyota ST165/WHI

BMW E90M3/Red 

Porsche 944 Turbo/

Nissan 370Z/Black 

Ford Mustang/Black

Chevrolet Camaro/W

Porsche 911 RSR/B

Mazda Miata/Black 

BMW 325is/Blue 

Chevrolet Camaro/

Honda Civic/Black 

Chevy Camaro/yello
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Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,STU,GTX 

Race 1 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
23 
93 
30 
12 
77 
07 
33 
42 
22 

165 
173 
09 
02 
80 
10 
97 

131 
17 
3 

24 
31 
13 
2 

53 

27 
165 

Class 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
T2 
T2 
GT3 
T1 
T1 
GTX 
T2 
GT2 
T2 
AS 
GT2 
STU 
STU 
T2 
AS 
T1 
GT1 
GT2 

GT2 
STU 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
5 
6 
1 
3 
3 
4 
1 
4 
1 
2 
5 
2 
7 
1 
5 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Hugh Stewart 
Glenn Kurkjian 
Zachary Kelly 
Christina Lam 
Stephen Tise 
Dan Bloom 
Darius Trinka 
Michael Lavigne 
James Ashe 
Eric Thompson 
Murat Mark Ketenci 
Chris Outzen 
Daniel Preston 
Maurizio Cerasoli 
Bob Demers 
Jason Smith 
A. Sterling Cole 
Whitfield Gregg 
Edward Werry 
Tony Lewis 
Kelly Lubash 
Michael Saia 
Ted Sullivan 
Douglas Brown 

Scott Simpson 
Eric Thompson 

Region
NER 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NYR 
SJR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 
NNJ 

Member_ID
342725 
519028 
222249_5 
454740 
514731 
455885 
520740 
249607 
428286 
333801 
465802 
399418 
483841 
341191 
288891_1 
251634 
426981 
360035 
418073 
474325 
230595 
471590 
15988 
434666 

502033 
333801 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
10 
4 
2 

Diff 

1.440 
2.041 

13.326 
17.324 
20.900 
33.009 
34.888 
47.175 
47.784 

1:01.397 
1:11.541 
1:55.031 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
6 Laps 

12 Laps 
14 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:15.597 
1:15.985 
1:16.024 
1:16.465 
1:16.553 
1:16.610 
1:18.164 
1:18.040 
1:18.056 
1:18.129 
1:17.980 
1:19.050 
1:19.838 
1:19.162 
1:21.390 
1:21.051 
1:17.524 
1:24.448 
1:24.167 
1:24.962 
1:26.059 
1:20.981 
1:17.381 
1:30.573 

Make-Model 
2003 BMW M3/white 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06/yello
BMW M3/Orange 
BMW M3/White 
Ford Mustang GT/Grey 
Ford Boss Mustang/Black 
Nissan 350Z/Red 
Ford Mustang GT/Silver 
Mazda RX-7/white/org/gree
Toyota ST165/WHITE 
BMW M3/Red 
Ford Mustang FP350S/White
Nissan 370Z/Black 
Porsche 944 Turbo/orange 
Chevrolet Camaro/White 
Ford Mustang/Black/Silver 
Mazda RX7/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Honda Civic/Black 
Chevrolet Camaro/Red 
Chevy Camaro/yellow 
BMW E90M3/Red 
Chevrolet Camaro/Red 
BMW 325is/Blue 

Porsche 911 RSR/Blue/Red 
Toyota ST165/WHITE 

Sponsor 

Tool & Equipment Connectio
Precision Motorsports  RSTP
Hi-Speed Motorsports  Hoos
Direct Tire 

rabidwraps | Direct Tire | La
Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Ho
Dependable Energy hoosier 
FORGE Motorsport / Flatout 
3D Autoworks 

NESS 
MCRacing 
CarboTech Brake Pads  Mid-W

Built To Apex  GLoc  RedLine
Flatout Motorsports 
Maximum Attack Motorsport
Taknology. M+A Auto Servic

AR RACING / XTechnology G
Big Boys Toys 
Active Autowerke  Turner Mo

FORGE Motorsport / Flatout 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.051) for AS by Jason Smith. 
New Track Record (1:18.056) for GT3 by James Ashe. 
Time Prov 18:20, Time Final 18:50 
Total Race Time 22min 41sec 
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Margin of Victory 
1.440 

Avg. Speed 
79.681 

Best Lap Tm 
1:15.597 

Best Speed 
80.956 

Best Lap by 
23 - Hugh Stewart 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,STU,GTX 

Race 1 #19-M-6165 

Race started at 17:53:49 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/13/2019 05:50 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNS 

No. 
23 
07 
93 
30 
77 
12 
09 
2 

131 
33 

173 
42 
22 
80 
13 
02 
97 
10 
27 
17 
3 

53 
24 
31 

165 

Class 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
T1 
GTX 
GT1 
GT2 
T2 
T1 
T2 
GT3 
GT2 
T1 
T2 
AS 
T2 
GT2 
STU 
STU 
GT2 
T2 
AS 
STU 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

3 

1 

5 

2 

1 

4 

6 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

5 

2 

3 

Name 

Hugh Stewart 

Dan Bloom 

Glenn Kurkjian 

Zachary Kelly 

Stephen Tise 

Christina Lam 

Chris Outzen 

Ted Sullivan 

A. Sterling Cole 

Darius Trinka 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Michael Lavigne 

James Ashe 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Michael Saia 

Daniel Preston 

Jason Smith 

Bob Demers 

Scott Simpson 

Whitfield Gregg 

Edward Werry 

Douglas Brown 

Tony Lewis 

Kelly Lubash 

Eric Thompson 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.390 

1:15.979 

1:15.985 

1:16.024 

1:16.079 

1:16.465 

1:16.934 

1:17.381 

1:17.524 

1:17.610 

1:17.980 

1:18.040 

1:18.056 

1:19.162 

1:19.675 

1:19.838 

1:21.051 

1:21.390 

1:22.251 

1:24.155 

1:24.167 

1:24.412 

1:24.962 

1:26.059 

In Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

2nd Overall Time 

1:15.438 

1:16.181 

1:15.991 

1:16.032 

1:16.553 

1:16.620 

1:17.207 

1:18.047 

1:18.482 

1:17.812 

1:18.268 

1:18.257 

1:18.452 

1:19.938 

1:20.373 

1:20.091 

1:21.329 

1:21.401 

1:22.624 

1:24.448 

1:24.321 

1:24.541 

1:24.988 

1:26.393 

2nd Session 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Race 1 #19-M-616

Sponsor 

Tool & Equipment Connection

Precision Motorsports  RSTPe

Direct Tire 

Hi-Speed Motorsports  Hoosie

Big Boys Toys 

Built To Apex  GLoc  RedLine 

rabidwraps | Direct Tire | Lar

3D Autoworks 

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoo

Dependable Energy hoosier ti

MCRacing 

AR RACING / XTechnology Glo

NESS 

CarboTech Brake Pads  Mid-W

Flatout Motorsports 

Maximum Attack Motorsports

Active Autowerke  Turner Mot

Taknology. M+A Auto Service

FORGE Motorsport / Flatout M

Make-Model 

2003 BMW M3/whi

Ford Boss Mustang

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3/Orange 

Ford Mustang GT/G

BMW M3/White 

Ford Mustang FP35

Chevrolet Camaro/

Mazda RX7/Yellow 

Nissan 350Z/Red 

BMW M3/Red 

Ford Mustang GT/S

Mazda RX-7/white/

Porsche 944 Turbo/

BMW E90M3/Red 

Nissan 370Z/Black 

Ford Mustang/Black

Chevrolet Camaro/W

Porsche 911 RSR/B

Mazda Miata/Black 

Honda Civic/Black 

BMW 325is/Blue 

Chevrolet Camaro/

Chevy Camaro/yello

Toyota ST165/WHI
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New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,STU,GTX 

Race 2 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
23 
30 
93 
07 
77 
33 

165 
13 

131 
10 
27 
97 
24 
31 
09 
42 
2 

17 
53 
12 

173 

80 
22 
3 

02 
165 

Class 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
T2 
STU 
T1 
GT2 
T2 
GT2 
AS 
T2 
AS 
GTX 
T2 
GT1 
STU 
GT2 
T1 
T1 

GT2 
GT3 
STU 
T2 
T1 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
3 
2 
4 
1 
3 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
5 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Hugh Stewart 
Zachary Kelly 
Glenn Kurkjian 
Dan Bloom 
Stephen Tise 
Darius Trinka 
Eric Thompson 
Michael Saia 
A. Sterling Cole 
Bob Demers 
Scott Simpson 
Jason Smith 
Tony Lewis 
Kelly Lubash 
Chris Outzen 
Michael Lavigne 
Ted Sullivan 
Whitfield Gregg 
Douglas Brown 
Christina Lam 
Murat Mark Ketenci 

Maurizio Cerasoli 
James Ashe 
Edward Werry 
Daniel Preston 
Eric Thompson 

Region
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
WDC 
NER 

NER 
NER 
SJR 
NER 
NNJ 

Member_ID
342725 
222249_5 
519028 
455885 
514731 
520740 
333801 
471590 
426981 
288891_1 
502033 
251634 
474325 
230595 
399418 
249607 
15988 
360035 
434666 
454740 
465802 

341191 
428286 
418073 
483841 
333801 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
17 
26 
12 
12 
2 
1 

26 

Diff 

2.726 
12.837 
14.282 
21.439 
37.332 

1:27.698 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
9 Laps 
34.870 

14 Laps 
14 Laps 
24 Laps 
25 Laps 
32.958 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:15.585 
1:15.752 
1:16.817 
1:16.179 
1:16.974 
1:18.003 
1:19.208 
1:21.173 
1:18.966 
1:20.718 
1:20.770 
1:21.085 
1:22.404 
1:24.864 
1:18.698 
1:17.730 
1:18.246 
1:25.141 
1:46.916 
2:00.904 
1:17.248 

Make-Model 
2003 BMW M3/white 
BMW M3/Orange 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06/yello
Ford Boss Mustang/Black 
Ford Mustang GT/Grey 
Nissan 350Z/Red 
Toyota ST165/WHITE 
BMW E90M3/Red 
Mazda RX7/Yellow 
Chevrolet Camaro/White 
Porsche 911 RSR/Blue/Red 
Ford Mustang/Black/Silver 
Chevrolet Camaro/Red 
Chevy Camaro/yellow 
Ford Mustang FP350S/White
Ford Mustang GT/Silver 
Chevrolet Camaro/Red 
Mazda Miata/Black 
BMW 325is/Blue 
BMW M3/White 
BMW M3/Red 

Porsche 944 Turbo/orange 
Mazda RX-7/white/org/gree
Honda Civic/Black 
Nissan 370Z/Black 
Toyota ST165/WHITE 

Sponsor 

Precision Motorsports  RSTP
Tool & Equipment Connectio

Direct Tire 
rabidwraps | Direct Tire | La
FORGE Motorsport / Flatout 
AR RACING / XTechnology G
Built To Apex  GLoc  RedLine
CarboTech Brake Pads  Mid-W

Taknology. M+A Auto Servic

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Ho
Big Boys Toys 
Flatout Motorsports 
Active Autowerke  Turner Mo
Hi-Speed Motorsports  Hoos
3D Autoworks 

MCRacing 
Dependable Energy hoosier 
Maximum Attack Motorsport
NESS 
FORGE Motorsport / Flatout 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 42min 46sec 
Time Prov 17:35, Time Final 23:20 
Car #42 moved to last in class due to restrictor plate violation per GCR 9.1.9.2 
Car #173 moved to last in class per SOM action per GCR 6.11.1.A 
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Margin of Victory 
2.726 

Avg. Speed 
64.425 

Best Lap Tm 
1:15.585 

Best Speed 
80.968 

Best Lap by 
23 - Hugh Stewart 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,STU,GTX 

Race 2 #19-M-6165 

Race started at 16:47:05 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/14/2019 04:40 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results


